5100
DRAPER HEADERS
25/30/ 36

PARTS BOOK

03/05
7007239828



GENERAL INFORMATION
AND ALPHABETICAL INDEX

5100 Draper Header
and Combine Adapter

Copyright 2005 AGCO Corporation

DRIVES

ADAPTER

ELECTRICAL

SICKLE

DRAPER

HEADER FRAME
AND SHIELDS

HYDRAULICS

DECALS AND KITS

© 0O N oo o0 A~ Wb






ALPHABETICAL INDEX

ADAPTER MOUNTING ....utuutteeeeteeeeeee et eenaeeeeeeeeennneens 3-20, 3-21
ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY  ...ttuuttietinteeeee et eeiaeeeeeeeeannneens 3-40, 3-41
AUGER ASSEMBLY  ..evtttnntteeteteeeeeseseaaaanaeeeeeeereanneens 3-18, 3-19
AUGER DRIVE (LEFT) .+ttt eeeeeeeeeeeaanneeesseeeannnness 3-14, 3-15
AUGER DRIVE (RIGHT) . .uutttitieett et nnnaneess 3-16, 3-17
AUSTRALIAN GUARD (36 FOOT) ...unnnnnnteeeeeereseeaineneeeeeeeennnns 9-70, 9-71
CANVAS DECK-CENTER (LEFT) +..utttneenseeennnnnnneess 3-22, 3-23
CANVAS DECK-CENTER (RIGHT) .....'uuuniiiieeeeeiiiiiieeeeeeeeenns, 3-24, 3-25
CENTER BEARING (36 FOOT) ...uuvtnnnneeeeeeeseeaannneneereeeeannns 9-34, 9-35
CENTER REEL ARM SUPPORT .....uuveitinnneeereeeseennnnnnneeeeannns 7-6,7-7
CLUTCH-AUGER DRIVE  ...\'tttntteeeeteeteeeeaeaeeeaaaseeseeeeessrannnns 3-8, 3-9
CLUTCH-DRAPER ... tttttennnnnsnnesereeeeereeeeeessareeeeeeseeaans 3-6, 3-7
CONNECTION KIT o.\tunttteeeetaneeeeee e eeaeeeeeesseeannnnneneeeeans 9-66, 9-67
CONNECTION KIT ..ottt eeteeeee et eeeeeeeeseaananaeeeeess 9-68, 9-69
CONVEYOR DRIVE HYDRAULICS ......utnuureeeeeeeeeeannnnnnneeeeenns 8-18, 8-19
CONVEYOR DRIVE HYDRAULICS .....cnnnnneeeeeeseeinnnnnnneeeens 8-20, 8-21
DECALS AND LOCATION DIAGRAM ...t eeeiieeeeeaennns, 3-50, 3-51
DECALS AND LOCATION DIAGRAM-LEFT  ...\uuunieeeieeeeeeiinnneaeenns 9-2,9-3
DECALS AND LOCATION DIAGRAM-RIGHT ........cevveeiinnnnnnnneeneanns 9-4, 9-5
DECK ASSEMBLY-LEFT (25 FOOT) .. uuuuuunseseeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 6-6, 6-7
DECK ASSEMBLY-LEFT (30 FOOT) ...untuntneeeeeesseannnnnnnneeeenns 6-10, 6-11
DECK ASSEMBLY-LEFT (36 FOOT) ....uuunnnuneeeeeeeeeeannnnnnneeeeeens 6-16, 6-17
DECK ASSEMBLY-RIGHT (25 FOOT) .. ..uvueinnnnnnnnneeeeeseeeannnnneens 6-8, 6-9
DECK ASSEMBLY-RIGHT (30 FOOT) ....uuunuuuteeieeeeeeeannnnneeeaeenns 6-12, 6-13
DECK ASSEMBLY-RIGHT (36 FOOT) ... uuvuteiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaananeeann 6-14, 6-15
DIVIDER, STAND AND MAINFRAME (LEFT) ......ununnrreeeeeeeeeeaannnneens. 7-8,7-9
DIVIDER, STAND AND MAINFRAME (RIGHT) .......coviiiiiinnnnneeeenns 7-10, 7-11
DRAPER ASSEMBLY ... \tttttneeeeee e tsanaeeeeeesseeaaaneneeeeens 3-26, 3-27
DRAPERS ...ttt ettt ettt e 6-18, 6-19
DRIVE ASSEMBLY  ...onntnttete ettt e e e e et e e e e e e eaneeens 3-4, 3-5




ALPHABETICAL INDEX

DRIVE-HYDRAULIC PUMP ... it iiiesessnnnnnnnnas 3-10, 3-11
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY ...ciiiiiii ittt iiiiiiiiisssssssnnnssannansnnns 4-2, 4-3
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY ...ttt iiiiiiiii s ssssananssnnnnnnnnnns 4-4, 4-5
ELECTRICAL HARNESS SERVICE PARTS ........ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinninenans 4-6, 4-7
EXTENDED FILLERKIT ..ottt i iiiiisn s ncn s 9-82, 9-83
EXTENDED FILLERKIT ...ttt siiansaninnsannsnanans 9-84, 9-85
FLIGHTING FILLERKIT  .....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiisiiiiennannnnnssannnnnns 9-86, 9-87
FLOW CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY .......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiininnnennennnns 8-22, 8-23
FORE AND AFT REEL KIT-ELECTRIC .. .‘ .................................. 9-60, 9-61
FORE AND AFT REEL KIT-ELECTRIC ............c.iiiiiiiiii i ienennnns 9-62, 9-63
GAUGE WHEEL ASSEMBLY ......iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis s inannnnannans 9-40, 9-41
GAUGE WHEELKIT (FIXED) ....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinnnnsssssnnnnnnnnnnnss 9-36, 9-37
GAUGE WHEELKIT(SWIVEL) ....ciiiii ittt snnnnnnnnnnss 9-38, 9-39
GAUGE WHEEL KIT-SPRING LOADED ........c.cciiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnnns 9-42, 9-43
GAUGE WHEEL KIT-SPRING LOADED-Continued ....................c00uts 9-44, 9-45
GAUGE WHEEL KIT-SPRING LOADED-Continued .......................... 9-46, 9-47
GEARBOX ASSEMBLY ... ..ttt iiiaiiisisssesaaasnssnansnssnans 2-8, 2-9
GEARBOX ASSEMBLY ........iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinsssasnnnnsnannnnns 3-12, 3-13
HEADER HOOKUP KIT ...ttt iiiiiii s sssannnnnnsanannnsnnns 9-80, 9-81
HEADER STAND KIT ...ciiiiiiiii ittt iiiiiiiiiasseasasnsnssannnsnnns 9-64, 9-65
HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY ...ttt iiiiiiisserennnnnannssnnnnsnnnnns 3-42, 3-43
HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY ... ittt iiiiiiiin e ssanananssanannannnns 3-46, 3-47
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY-REEL  ........cciiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns 8-10, 8-11
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY-REEL  ........c.cceveiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn 8-14, 8-15
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY-REEL (SLAVE) .......ccovvvvviinnnnn, 8-12, 8-13
HYDRAULIC MOTOR ASSEMBLY-CANVASDRIVE ...............cvviueee, 8-24, 8-25
HYDRAULIC MOTOR ASSEMBLY-REELDRIVE ........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 2-4,2-5
HYDRAULIC MOTOR ASSEMBLY-SICKLEDRIVE ..........cccvvvvvniinnnn. 8-16, 8-17
HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLY ... .t iiiiieiainiisnannnaas 3-48, 3-49
HYDRAULIC SHIELDS-LEFT ... .. i iiiiiiiiiiieiinnnnanees 7-20, 7-21




ALPHABETICAL INDEX

HYDRAULIC SHIELDS-REAR  ....euettee e e e e e eeeeeeeeeanneeeess 7-14,7-15
HYDRAULIC SHIELDS-REAR  ....'uuennneeaneeeineeeaaneeeaaneeesannss 7-16, 7-17
HYDRAULIC SHIELDS-REAR ... eututeneeeaneeeenneeeaneeeaaneeeeannss 7-18,7-19
LIGHT ASSEMBLY . tuetttnneeeenee e s enn e e e e eean e e s e e e s raneeens 9-58, 9-59
MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY .. .uvnneeeeeeeseeeeesneeesesannneeeens 3-28, 3-29
MAINFRAME FLOTATION SPRINGS  .....uuuvrieiineeeseinnneeesiannnness 3-38, 3-39
MAINFRAME SHIELDS  ....'uteeenneeeseneeee e eaneeeseennneeeseannness 3-30, 3-31
MAINFRAME SHIELDS  .....tutttnneeeseneees s aeeeeeeaneeeeeanannees 3-32, 3-33
MAINFRAME SUSPENSION (LEFT) .. .vneeeeeeaneeeeeaneeeeseannnness 3-34, 3-35
MAINFRAME SUSPENSION (RIGHT) .. ..ecnnnereeeenneeesenneeeneeanns. 3-36, 3-37
MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY . .vettntttenneeeeneee e saneeessaaneeeeeeanness 3-44, 3-45
MOUNTING KIT . eettnnteeentee e aeee e s ee e s eaee e e saanneeeeeaanness 9-90, 9-91
MOUNTING KIT-CONtINUEH ... 'vvveeneee e eeeeeseeeee e saeneeeeseanes 9-92, 9-93
PICKUP REEL KIT-25 FOOT (CONtNUE)  .....uvveennneeeeeennneeeeanns. 9-16, 9-17
PICKUP REEL KIT-25 FOOT (CONtNUEH) . ..''uveeeesnnneeeseannnneeeeanns. 9-18, 9-19
PICKUP REEL KIT-25 FOOT (HARTCARTER) .. ...cevuuneeeessainnneenenn. 9-14, 9-15
PICKUP REEL KIT-25 FOOT (UNIVERSAL) .....uuuuurennnnneeeeannnneeenss 9-6, 9-7
PICKUP REEL KIT-30 FOOT (CONtNUE) .....uuveennneeeseennnnneeennns. 9-22, 9-23
PICKUP REEL KIT-30 FOOT (CONtINUE)  .......cunueeennneernneessnnness 9-24, 9-25
PICKUP REEL KIT-30 FOOT (HARTCARTER) ......ccouvveeerennnneenennns. 9-20, 9-21
PICKUP REEL KIT-30 FOOT (UNIVERSAL)  ....uuveenneeeeeeannnenennn. 9-10, 9-11
PICKUP REEL KIT-36 FOOT (CONtNUEA)  ......uueeenneeeereanneennns. 9-30, 9-31
PICKUP REEL KIT-36 FOOT (CONtNUEA) . ....'uuueeeneeeeeeeanneeneann. 9-32, 9-33
PICKUP REEL KIT-36 FOOT (HARTCARTER) «...uuveeennneeeesaannnnenns 9-26, 9-27
PICKUP REEL KIT-36 FOOT (HARTCARTER) ......cevuurreeeeainnneananns. 9-28, 9-29
PICKUP REEL MOUNTING AND CAM ASSEMBLY  .....uvvveeeennneennns. 9-12, 9-13
PICKUP REEL MOUNTING AND CAM ASSEMBLY ........ceveuuueeeeannnnnss. 9-8, 9-9
REEL AND SICKLE DRIVE-LEFT ...\ .ttt e e e e eaaeeeens 8-4, 8-5
REEL AND SICKLE DRIVES-LEFT ...\ttt e e eeeieeeeaanneenns 8-2, 8-3

REEL ARM MOUNTING-LEFT ...t ciii e 7-2,7-3




ALPHABETICAL INDEX

REEL ARM MOUNTING-RIGHT ......oiiinntiieiieeeeeiieeeeiineeeeennns 7-4,7-5
REEL DRIVE .. eetntetteeatte e seee e e eana e e e e e et e e e e e eannaee e 2-2,2-3
REEL LIFT HYDRAULIC-RIGHT ... .uvttittieeee e eeeeeeeeee e eaaaeeennns 8-6, 8-7
REEL LIFT HYDRAULIC-RIGHT ..\\uutiiitieee e eeeeeieeeeeaineeeennns 8-8, 8-9
REEL TORQUE LIMITER KIT ...uuveeiteeeeteeeeesaneeeeanneerannnss 9-78, 9-79
RICE REEL DRIVE MOTOR KIT ...tntieeeeeeeeeeeeannneeeeeenaannn. 9-72, 9-73
ROLLER MOUNTING-LEFT  .uvtittieateeeeeeeneeeeaneeeeanneeennns 6-2, 6-3
ROLLER MOUNTING-RIGHT ....utuutiieieeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeeanneeeennns 6-4, 6-5
SHIELD KIT . veetnteee et e ettt e et e et e e e e e et e e e eranns 9-88, 9-89
SHIELDS-LEFT ...unuutetentee e e e et e e et e e et e e e eeaeeeenns 7-12,7-13
SICKLE ASSEMBLY (25 FOOT)  ...uuuueennneeeeeenneeeeanneeeeaanneeennns 5-2, 5-3
SICKLE ASSEMBLY (30 FOOT)  ...uuuuteneeeeeennneeesanneeeeanneeeanns 5-6, 5-7
SICKLE ASSEMBLY (36 FOOT) . uuvvnnnnetennnneeeeanneeeaanneeeaannss 5-10, 5-11
SICKLE DRIVE .. vtttetteeee e e e e e e e e e et et e et e e e e e enns 2-6, 2-7
SICKLE GUARD (25 FOOT) +.uuvennteeeneeeeesneeesanaeeeeaneeeenns 5-4, 5-5
SICKLE GUARD (30 FOOT) ...uuuutteseeeeneeeeeeeeeeanneeeessannnnees 5-14, 5-15
SICKLE GUARD (30 FOOT) +.uuventnneeetneeeeeeneeeeeeneessanneeeaaness 5-8, 5-9
SICKLE GUARD (36 FOOT) . ..vnnninteeintteesanneeesanneeseanneeeannnss 5-12, 5-13
SICKLE GUARD (36 FOOT) ...utuuutteteeenneeeeeeesaeanneeeeseaannnens 5-16, 5-17
SKID SHOE KIT ..ttt e eeee et ee e et e e eaeeeeenneeeeannss 9-76, 9-77
TRANSPORT HITCH KIT (FRONT) .. uueeeeeee e e e eaaeeeeaneeeanns 9-48, 9-49
TRANSPORT HITCH KIT-CONtINUE ......'.veeneeeeaneeraanneenannss 9-52, 9-53
TRANSPORT HITCH KIT-CONtINUE .. ....''ueeeeneeeeaaneeeeaineeeanns. 9-54, 9-55
TRANSPORT HITCH KIT-Continued (ELECTRICAL) ........uveeeeerennnns. 9-56, 9-57
TRANSPORT HITCH KIT-Continued (REAR) ..........eeeeeeessanneernns. 9-50, 9-51
U-JOINT ASSEMBLY .. .utttnnteennte et e e e e et e e e et e e aaeeens 3-2,3-3
U-JOINT ASSEMBLY . .tvettnentteteee et e e e eeaee e e e eaaneeeeens 9-94, 9-95
11 T 1 <1 9-74, 9-75




SUGGESTED STOCKING GUIDE

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PER MACHINE
5100
113673M1 HOUSING-BEARING 6
113732M1 BEARING ASSEMBLY-CANVAS ROLLER 4
113963M1 RING-RETAINING 1
353114X1 BEARING-SPHERICAL 2
3728453M1 SEAL AND O-RING REPAIR KIT 1
3736136M1 SLIDER 4
405696 FLANGE-SPECIAL 2
4288968 FLANGE 2
50534B FLANGE 6
6580149 CROSS AND BEARING REPAIR KIT 2
700705296 12-24 X 5/8 BOLT AND NUT 2
700705297 12-24 X 1 BOLT AND NUT 1
700711084 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HFS GR8 32
700714201 SEAL AND O-RING REPAIR KIT 1
700714207 SEAL AND O-RING REPAIR KIT 1
700714529 RECEPTACLE 2
700714706 LATCH-90 TURN 2
700719594 BUSHING-NYLON 1
7040397 .351 I.D. O-RING 10
70921205 .755 1.D. O-RING 10
70921206 .942 |.D. O-RING 10
70921235 1.475 1.D. O-RING 10
70927699 RING-RETAINING 1
711165632 PLATE-WEAR 16
71122510 BEARING-SPHERICAL 1
71127313 FLANGE-62MM BEARING 4
71134082 SPACER 16
71308984 BEARING-SPHERICAL 2
71308995 BEARING-SPHERICAL 4
71346158 CLIP-HOLD DOWN 16
71351135 SECTION-SICKLE 100
713800 FLANGE 2
71386962 GUARD-DOUBLE 100
71391021 SENSOR-ELECTROMAGNETIC 1
71398130 SEAL KIT 1
71404252 SEAL AND O-RING REPAIR KIT 1
737362 SEAL KIT 1
7738743 ELEMENT-FILTER 6
7825516 FILTER 2
7883408 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HFS GR8 70
8799439 GAUGE-SIGHT 2
Y50443 BEARING-CYLINDRICAL 2
Y704734 3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G 106

5100 Draper Header

3/2005






GENERAL INFORMATION

This book is printed in two sections. The first section contains a current page listing, an alphabetized table of contents,
and a numerical index with location of all part numbers included in this catalog.

The second section includes a part number listing, referenced to item numbers on the illustrated pages. All pages will carry
the issue date and the machine model number (#) to assist in identifying the machine to which the parts catalog applies.

When changes to the machine make it necessary, revised pages for this catalog will be issued. The revised pages will be
issued with the same page numbers as those they replace and the "revision" number and date will be advanced.

Whenever a page of this catalog is re-issued, the "current page listing" will also be re-issued. This listing will show the
issue date of each page as a check sheet covering the entire catalog. It is imperative that revised parts catalog pages be
inserted into their respective locations as soon as received. failure to do so will lead to confusion when ordering parts.

SYMBOLS INDICATING SERIAL NUMBER EFFECTIVITY

. A black square in front of a part number indicates that the existing stock should be used prior to ordering the
superseded part number listed below it.

Examples in Parts Listing (with or without Serial Number)

6 278 090 (S.N. 840H-00001 thru -00200) This usage indicates a design change in which the parts are not
7 326 972 (S.N. 840H-00201 and later) interchangeable.
—. 730 020 (S.N. 840H-00001 thru -00932) This usage indicates that the second part interchanges with the first
840 101 (S.N. 840H-00933 and later) part but that the second part must be stocked for its respective
effectivity.
_. 079 323 (S.N. 840H-00001 thru -00600) This usage indicates that the second part interchanges with the first
079 498 (S.N. 840H-00601 thru -00680) part but that the second part and the third part must be stocked for
808 832 (S.N. 840H-00681 and later) their respective effectivities.

NOTE: Supersedence and interchangeability cannot always be indicated in the illustration by ( B ) black square or ( [ ) bracket
-- be sure to check Serial Number effectivity and substitution of single or related parts in the Parts Listing.

REPLACEMENT HARDWARE

Hex bolts, hex cap screws, hex washer head machine screws, round head square neck bolts and hex nuts are Grade 5
plated unless otherwise specified. Hex flange screws and hex flange nuts are Grade 8 plated unless otherwise specified.
This does not include hex flange serrated screws. Beginning February 15, 1989, flat washers were changed from wide soft
to narrow hardened. Prior to 2/15/89, the abbreviation "P" represented a wide soft flat washer. After 2/15/89, the
abbreviation "P" represents a hardened narrow flat washer. The use of any improper grade of hardware can result in the
failure of the hardware or related structures, and can cause personal injury, damage to the equipment, or loss of property.

YOU ARE ASSURED THE LATEST

You may note an occasional difference between the illustration and an actual part received on your machine or as a
replacement. This means you are getting the benefit of a new design improvement made after the release of this catalog.

SERIAL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION

When ordering parts, always specify the serial number. A serial number plate is located on the left side of the mainframe.
This catalog covers machines with serial numbers beginning with:

HN88101 and Later (Header)
HN71101 and Later (Adapter)

PAINT OPERATOR’S MANUAL
84168 6M1 Spray Can Paint, Silver Mist 71 407 255 Operator’'s Manual-HP and Later (Header & Adapter)
190 640 6M2 Spray Can Paint, Red 71 399 957 Operator's Manual-HN88101 thru HP88100 (Header)

79 014 653 Spray Can Paint, Semi-Gloss Black 71 399 963 Operator's Manual-HN71101 thru HP71100 (Adapter)

% MASSEY FERGUSON’

5100 Draper Header 3/2005 1-1




SERIAL NUMBER LOCATION

5100 Draper Header
and Combine Adapter
for 25, 30 and 36 Foot

NUMBER

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

1-2



CURRENT PAGE LISTING

Model 5100 Draper Header and Combine Adapter

Form No. 700 723 982

Revision "B"

The listing below reflects all the current pages and revisions to this manual.
Upon receipt of a revision, insert the new pages and destroy the old pages. An
asterisk (*) indicates pages revised, added or deleted by the current revision.

Issue Issue
Page Rev. Date Page Rev Date
Cover New Printing 3/2005 5-1 -5-17 Orig. 3/2005
Blank -- -- Blank -- --
Title Page  Orig. 3/2005 6-1-6-19  Orig. 3/2005
Blank -- -- Blank -- --
1-1-1-15 Orig. 3/2005 7-1 -7-21 Orig. 3/2005
Blank -- -- Blank -- --
2-1-2-9 Orig. 3/2005 8-1-8-25 Orig. 3/2005
Blank -- -- Blank -- --
3-1-3-51  Orig. 3/2005 9-1-9-95  Orig. 3/2005
Blank -- -- Blank -- --
41-4-7 Orig. 3/2005
Blank - --

5100 Draper Header 3/2005 1-3



HARDWARE LEGEND

AR
B

C
CPHSSS

As Required
Hex Bolt

Hex Cap Screw
Cup Poiint Hex Socket Set Screw

CPSQHSS Cup Point Square Head Set Screw

CRPHMS

Cross Recess Pan Head Machine
Screw

CRPHTFTS Cross Recess Pan Head Thread

Forming Tapping Screw

CRTHTFTS Cross Recess Truss Head Thread

CRTHMS

FTB
FTC
FTRHSNB

H

HCLN
HCNLS
HDPHSSS

HFS
HFSS
HFSLN
HFTLN
HHB
HHMS
HNPW
HSFCHCS

HSHCS

PART NUMBERS FOR HEX NUTS AND LOCK WASHERS

Forming Tapping Screw
Cross Recess Truss Head Machine
Screw

Full Thread Hex Bolt

Full Thread Hex Cap Screw
Full Thread Round Head Square
Neck Bolt

Hex Nut

Hex Center Lock Nut

Hex Cap Nylok Screw

Half Dog Point Hex Socket Set
Screw

Hex Flange Screw

Hex Flange Serrated Screw
Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
Hex Flange Top Lock Nut
Heavy Hex Bolt

Hex Head Machine Screw
Hardened Narrow Plain Washer
Hex Socket Flat Countersunk
Head Cap Screw

Hex Socket Head Cap Screw

HSHSS
HTLN
HWHMS
HWHTCTS

HWHTFTS
HWPW
JIC

L
LHSN

NRMB
NPT
NPTF
NPW

OPV

P
PB

RHSNB
RHSSNB
STCS
STHMS

WRMB
WPW

Hex Socket Head Shoulder Screw
Hex Top Lock Nut

Hex Washer Head Machine Screw
Hex Washer Head Thread Cutting
Tapping Screw

Hex Washer Head Thread Forming
Tapping Screw

Hardened Wide Plain Washer

37° Taper-Straight Thread

Helical Spring Lock Washer
Light Hex Stop Nut

Narrow Rim Machinery Bushing
National Pipe Taper, Thread
National Pipe Taper Fuel
Narrow Plain Washer

Optional Per Variation

Hardened Plain Washer
Plow Bolt

Round Head Square Neck Bolt
Round Head Short Square Neck
Bolt

Self-Tapping Cap Screw
Slotted Truss Head Machine Screw

Wide Rim Machinery Bushing
Wide Plain Washer

NOTE: Grade 5 hex nuts and regular lock washers are standard (unless specified otherwise) on all
machines covered by this catalog.

70916622 1/4-20H 7704778 1-1/8-7 H
704668 1/4-28 H 704627 1-1/8-12 H
70917372 5/16-18 H 7704653 1-1/4-7 H
704429 5/16-24 H 704767 1-1/4-12 H
70916950 3/8-16 H 705012 1/4 L
70923434 3/8-24 H Y705020 5/16 L
70918213 7/16-14 H 705038 3/8 L
353426X1 7/16-20 H 70916966 1/2 L
704031 1/2-13 H Y705061 5/8 L
70919423 1/2-20 H 70919332 3/4 L
70915726 5/8-11 H 70919426 7/8 L
70918241 5/8-18 H 705137 1L
70913160 3/4-10H 705145 1-1/8 L
70919333 3/4-16 H Y705178 1-1/4 L
70919424 7/8-9H 705202 1-3/8 L
70920747 7/8-14 H 7705478 1-1/2 L
704593 1-8 H

1-4 3/2005 5100 Draper Header



PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref.
Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No.

1018729M1 9-59 8 | 113248M1 85 1 113367M1  7-19 12 | 113569M1  9-51 2
1029857M1 3-49 8 | 113249M1 8-3 31 113369M1  9-65 1 113571M1  9-51 20
1029858M1 3-49 7 | 113250M1  8-19 14 | 113370M1  7-21 3 | 113572M1  9-51 23
1052942M1 8-17 10 | 113250M1 8-21 14 | 113371M1 7-15 1 113576M1  9-49 1
107098M1  7-11 2 | 113278M1 8-19 24 | 113371M1  7-17 1 113583M1  3-15 10
107098M1 7-9 21 113278M1  8-21 24 | 113371M1  7-19 5 | 113590M1 9-57 8
107105M1  3-43 10 | 113280M1 8-3 10 | 113374M1 7-15 15 | 113591M1 9-57 1
107156M1  3-51 4 | 113280M1 89 3 |113374M1 7-17 12 [ 113593M1 9-57 6
107389 79 5 |113284M1 8-19 21 113374M1  7-19 23 | 113595M1 3-39 7
107492M1 4-3 1 113284M1  8-21 25 | 113389M1 3-23 19 | 113597M1  9-51 17
107492M1 45 1 113290M1  8-21 17 | 113389M1 3-25 12 | 113621M1  9-51 1
1077488M1 2-5 8 | 113291M1 8-21 18 | 113389M1 6-3 6 |113622M1 9-51 16
1077488M1 8-25 8 | 113293M1  8-21 21 113389M1 6-5 7 | 113636M1 9-9 18
1077994M1  3-3 19 | 113298M1 8-5 20 | 113401M1 9-43 12 | 113637M1 9-7 18
1077994M1 9-95 19 | 113298M1 89 8 | 113401M1 9-45 12 | 113645M1 7-7 4
1079410M91 9-47 5 | 113299M1 8-7 7 |[113406M1 8-19 23 | 113646M1 7-7 3
1079410M91 9-53 12 | 113303M1  7-11 21 113406M1  8-21 23 | 113647M1 7-7 15
1079410M91 9-55 5 | 113303M1 79 2 |113451M1 3-35 13 | 113648MH1 7-3 5
1079437M1  9-3 9 | 113303M1 9-49 23 | 113451M1 3-37 3 | 113648M1 7-5 10
1079437M1  9-5 4 | 113306M1 6-3 14 [ 113451M1  9-91 8 | 113648MH1 7-7 6
1120697 3-3 5 | 113306M1 6-5 30 | 113457M1 3-35 23 | 113649M1 7-7 16
1120697 995 5 |113309M1 3-23 18 | 113457M1 3-37 30 | 113650M1 3-23 37
113023M1  3-35 18 | 113309M1 3-25 13 [ 113459M1 3-35 5 | 113650M1 9-35 6
113023M1  3-37 27 | 113309M1 6-3 7 | 113459M1 3-37 10 | 113653M1 2-3 23
113027M1  3-35 28 | 113309M1 6-56 6 | 113474M1 5-13 8 | 113653M1 7-5 16
113028M1  3-51 8 | 113314M1 6-11 15 | 113474M1  5-15 11 113653M1 7-7 10
113031M1  3-41 3 | 113314M1  6-13 3 | 113474M1  5-17 11 113654M1  9-35 11

113032M1  3-41 6 | 113314M1  6-15 4 | 113474M1 5-5 8 |113655M1 9-35 3
113035M1  7-11 3 | 113314M1  6-17 15 | 113474M1 59 8 |113656M1 9-35 9
113035M1 7-9 22 | 113314M1 6-7 17 |[113514M1 3-47 3 | 113664M1 9-43 30
113036M1  7-11 1 113314M1 6-9 3 |113515M1 3-47 5 | 113664M1 9-45 29
113036M1 7-9 20 | 113315M1 6-3 21 113516M1  3-47 4 | 113665M1 9-43 24
113037M1  7-11 4 | 113315M1 6-5 23 |113518M1 7-21 9 | 113665M1 9-45 20
113037M1 7-9 27 | 113319M1 6-3 12 | 113534M1  3-11 13 | 113667M1 9-43 22
113043M1  3-35 43 | 113319M1 6-5 15 | 113535M1 3-5 28 |113667M1 9-45 24
113043M1  3-37 46 | 113344M1 9-43 9 | 113548M1 3-11 12 | 113673M1 6-11 10
113051M1  3-35 24 | 113344M1 9-45 4 | 113557M1 9-49 22 | 113673M1 6-13 10
113051M1  3-37 25 | 113345M1 9-43 19 | 113558M1 9-49 8 | 113673M1 6-15 8
113142M1  8-19 3 | 113345M1 9-45 17 | 113559M1 9-49 15 | 113673M1  6-17 10
113142M1  8-21 2 | 113346M1 9-43 28 | 113560M1 9-49 9 | 113673M1 6-3 26
113187M1  7-11 25 | 113346M1 9-45 26 | 113561M1 9-49 16 [ 113673M1 6-5 12
113187M1 7-9 29 |113347M1 9-47 7 |113561M1 9-51 6 | 113673M1 6-7 10
113219M1 6-3 13 | 113347M1 9-55 7 | 113562M1 9-49 17 | 113673M1 6-9 10
113219M1 6-5 19 | 113349M1 9-43 15 | 113563M1 9-49 10 | 113675M1 6-11 11

113241M1 8-3 29 | 113349M1 9-45 23 | 113564M1 9-49 2 |[113675M1 6-13 9
113242M1 8-5 22 |113350M1 9-43 7 | 113564M1 9-51 5 |[1136756M1 6-15 7
113242M1 8-9 1 113350M1  9-45 5 | 113565M1 9-49 7 | 113675M1 6-17 11

113245M1 8-5 24 |113367M1 7-15 14 | 113567M1 9-51 10 | 113675M1 6-3 25
113248M1 8-3 1 113367M1  7-17 20 | 113568M1  9-51 11 113675M1 6-5 13

5100 Draper Header 3/2005 1-5




PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref.
Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No.

113675M1 6-7 11 113895M1 9-79 2 | 3002233X1 3-13 7 | 3727576M1  2-3 1
113675M1 6-9 9 | 113907M1 3-23 16 | 3009695X1 9-17 22 | 3727580M1 9-77 2
113730M1 6-3 30 | 113908M1 3-25 27 | 3009695X1 9-23 22 | 3727595M1 9-77 6
113730M1 6-5 8 |113910M1 3-25 20 | 3009695X1 9-31 22 | 3727614M1 9-37 8
113731M1 6-11 8 |113912M1 3-23 20 | 353114X1 3-23 3 | 3727853M1 2-5 13
113731M1 6-13 12 | 113913M1  3-25 11 353436X1 7-3 4 | 3727853M1 8-25 13
113731M1  6-15 10 | 113915M1  3-23 26 | 353436X1 7-5 9 | 3727899M1 3-41 4
113731M1  6-17 8 | 113916M1 3-25 4 | 353436X1 7-7 5 |3728191M1  6-5 24
113731M1 6-7 8 |113917M1  3-23 24 | 353769X1 3-35 27 | 3728192M1 6-3 20
113731M1 6-9 12 | 113917M1 3-25 8 | 353769X1 7-15 13 | 3728193M1  6-5 29
113732M1  6-11 7 | 113920M1  3-23 33 | 353769X1 7-17 11 3728194M1  6-3 15
113732M1  6-13 13 | 113921M1  3-23 21 353769X1  7-19 14 | 3728209M1 6-3 10
113732M1  6-15 14 | 113921M1  3-25 10 | 353769X1  7-21 5 | 3728209M1 6-5 17
113732M1  6-17 7 | 113941M1  9-37 9 | 353769X1 9-13 9 | 3728212M1 6-3 16
113732M1 6-3 27 | 113942M1 9-37 9 | 353769X1 9-9 9 |3728212M1 6-5 28
113732M1 6-5 11 113963M1  3-23 11 3637416M91 8-25 10 | 3728225M1 8-19 6
113732M1 6-7 7 |114053M1 9-13 16 | 364423X1 3-25 23 | 3728225M1 8-21 6
113732M1 6-9 13 | 114058M1 9-35 12 | 364980X1 7-3 28 | 3728225M1 8-23 1
113733M1  6-11 9 | 114062M1 9-79 4 | 364980X1 7-5 18 | 3728259M1 8-5 13
113733M1  6-13 11 114089M1 6-3 24 | 3725612M1 9-37 1 3728259M1 8-7 5
113733M1  6-15 9 | 114089M1 6-5 20 | 3725612M1 9-43 10 | 3728262M1 8-3 16
113733M1  6-17 9 | 114104M1  3-23 30 | 3725612M1 9-45 1 3728262M1 89 6
113733M1 6-7 9 | 114105M1 3-25 16 | 3725612M1 9-53 8 | 3728274M1 3-11 11
113733M1 6-9 11 114107M1  3-13 6 | 3725614M1 7-11 17 | 3728274M1 6-3 23
113752M1  6-11 4 |114108M1 3-13 18 | 3725614M1  7-9 15 | 3728274M1 6-5 21
113752M1  6-13 14 | 114111M1  3-13 12 | 3725614M1 9-77 1 3728277M1  8-3 18
113752M1  6-15 13 | 114112M1  3-13 13 | 3725855M1 7-15 10 | 3728277M1 8-5 17
113752M1  6-17 4 | 114114M1  3-13 11 3725855M1 7-17 21 3728277M1  8-7 1
113752M1 6-7 4 | 114381MH1 2-3 17 | 3725855M1 7-19 1 3728280M1 8-7 7
113752M1 6-9 14 | 1177981 9-17 19 | 3725855M1 7-21 3728319M1 9-47 4
113765M1  3-35 22 | 1177981 9-23 19 | 3726179M1 3-51 3728319M1 9-53 4

4

1

5

1
5

113765M1  3-37 23 | 1177981 9-31 19 | 3726179M1 9-3 5 | 3728319M1 9-55

113788M1  6-15 21 1702893 3-13 20 | 3726179M1 9-5 5 | 3728399M1 9-37 1

113789M1  6-15 22 | 1702893 9-17 20 | 3726209M1 3-23 29 | 3728401M1 09-37

113795M1 7-3 22 | 1702893 9-23 20 | 3726209M1 3-25 3 | 3728402M1 9-37 3

113811M1  6-11 13 | 1702893 9-31 20 | 3726209M1 6-3 19 | 3728403M1 9-37 10

113811M1  6-13 7 | 1703354 2-3 19 | 3726209M1 6-56 25 | 3728431M1 8-17 15
113811M1  6-15 2 | 1703354 3-29 2 | 3726428M1 3-43 1 3728433M1 8-17 14
113811M1  6-17 13 1703354 3-47 7 | 3726428M1 8-19 22 | 3728435M1 8-17 19
113811M1 6-3 28 | 1703354 7-19 9 | 3726428M1 8-21 26 | 3728438M1 8-17 11
113811MH1 6-56 10 | 1703354 7-21 2 | 3726429M1 3-43 3 | 3728439M1 8-17 6
113811M1 6-7 13 | 1703354 9-79 6 | 3726429M1 8-3 25 | 3728440M1 8-17 5
113811M1 6-9 7 |208505M1 3-13 4 | 3726429M1 8-5 30 | 3728441M1 8-17 9
113834M1  9-53 9 | 22783X 9-51 8 | 3727279M1 8-25 12 | 3728442M1 8-17 4
113849M1  9-49 20 | 2514740W1 7-11 20 | 3727432M1 2-5 12 | 3728443M1 8-17 13
113856M1  9-43 3 | 2514740W1 79 1 3727564M1  7-3 21 3728445M1 8-17 18
113856M1 9-45 9 | 2514740W1 9-49 3 | 3727564M1 7-5 26 | 3728448M1 8-17 3
113857M1  9-43 26 | 2514740W1 9-51 9 | 3727570M1  2-3 37 | 3728453M1 8-23 4
113857M1  9-45 19 | 2514740W1 9-77 3 | 3727570M1 9-73 4 | 3728617M1 9-11 13

1-6 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref.
Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No.
3728733M1 9-43 21 | 47217 6-3 8 | 66704 7-3 1 |700151367 3-5 24
3728733M1 9-45 30 | 47217 6-5 16 | 66704 7-5 8 |700151368 3-5 34
3728773M1 3-43 4 | 47365 3-11 15 | 66822B 6-17 24 | 700151369 3-5 7
3728811M1  2-5 9 | 47365 3-15 25 | 66823B 6-17 22 | 700151370 3-5 22
3728811M1 8-25 9 | 47365 3-5 31 | 67387 9-3 6 |700151374 3-5 33
3728812M1  2-5 3 | 504738M1 4-7 5 | 67494P 3-39 1 |700151376 3-5 16
3728813M1  2-5 10 | 504738M1 9-59 1 | 67625B 3-23 34 | 700151377 3-11 22
3729904M1 9-47 13 | 50534B 3-15 16 | 6823116 3-5 21 |700151377 3-5 12
3729904M1 9-53 1 | 50534B 3-5 39 | 68619 2-7 6 |700151378B 3-23 14
3729904M1 9-55 13 | 52175 3-37 45 | 68619 3-35 14 | 700151382 3-23 4
373106X1  9-11 18 | 52175 3-5 15 | 68619 3-37 16 | 700151386B 3-11 10
373106X1 9-7 18 | 52183 3-5 11 | 68759 7-11 19 | 700151392 3-35 33
373293X1 7-13 5 | 52233 3-15 14 | 68759 7-9 14 | 700151392 3-37 37
3736136M1  2-3 25 | 52233 3-5 17 | 69476 7-21 10 | 700151426 3-21 12
3736136M1 3-15 8 | 59983133 9-37 2 | 700051701 8-3 3 | 700151426 9-93 12
3736136M1 6-11 3 | 6124259 7-21 8 | 700051701 85 3 |700151429 3-21 25
3736136M1 6-13 17 | 61713 3-5 29 |700101221 2-7 14 | 700151429 9-93 3
3736136M1 6-15 15 | 61770 2-3 2 | 700105398 3-11 20 | 700151430 3-21 11
3736136M1 6-17 3 | 61770 3-156 23 | 700122122 7-3 27 | 700151430 9-93 11
3736136M1  6-3 1 | 62117 6-3 17 | 700122122 7-5 29 | 700151441 3-37 31
3736136M1 65 5 | 62117 6-5 27 | 700126179 3-5 26 | 700151445 3-21 2
3736136M1  6-7 3 | 62232 9-37 4 | 700134351 9-43 18 | 700151445 9-93 2
3736136M1  6-9 17 | 63883 7-3 13 | 700134351 9-45 21 | 700151458 3-31 4
3736136M1  7-5 13 | 63883 7-5 7 |700147106B 3-35 17 | 700151458 3-33 4
3736136M1  7-7 11 | 65215B 3-39 5 | 700147106B 3-37 24 | 700151461 3-31 9
373839X1 5-11 8 | 6529211 9-47 11 | 700147106B 3-41 700151550 7-19 10
373839X1 5-3 8 | 6529211 9-53 5 | 700147412 7-19 6 | 700151553 7-19 17
373839X1 5-7 8 | 6529211 9-55 11 | 700148921 9-39 10 | 700151564 3-31 2
375112X1  3-23 28 | 6537310 3-5 23 | 700149671 8-23 2 | 700151564 9-89 1
375112X1  3-256 2 | 6553614 3-37 42 | 700150286B 9-57 5 | 700151565 3-31 12
375113X1  3-25 25 | 6580149 3-3 4 | 700151291 3-15 4 | 700151565 9-89 2
3786198M1 6-11 12 | 6580149 9-95 4 | 700151291 3-17 4 | 700151581 7-19 11
3786198M1 6-13 8 | 6581483 39 6 |700151305 3-21 22 | 700151698 3-15 24
3786198M1 6-15 3 | 6581954 3-3 7 |700151317 3-35 44 | 700151938 3-37 39
3786198M1 6-17 12 | 6581954 9-95 7 | 700151317 3-37 21 | 700151971 3-33 10
3786198M1  6-7 12 | 66529B 9-43 20 | 700151317 9-91 6 |700151971 9-91 12
3786198M1 6-9 8 | 66529B 9-45 22 | 700151327 3-31 3 | 700151972 3-33 2
39801B 7-3 20 | 66547B 7-7 17 | 700151327 3-33 3 | 700151972 9-91 3
39801B 7-5 27 | 66582B 7-15 5 | 700151334 3-39 3 | 700152483B 3-41 5
39819B 2-3 15 | 66582B 7-17 5 | 700151337 3-35 29 |700152738B 7-9 8
39857 9-77 7 | 66582B 7-19 3 | 700151337 3-37 32 |700152745B 7-11 13
39972B 9-77 5 | 66608B 7-15 11 [ 700151341 3-35 8 | 700152786 7-13 23
405696 3-5 37 |66608B 7-17 17 | 700151341 3-37 8 | 700152787B 7-13 19
428896B 3-15 21 | 66608B 7-19 16 | 700151347 3-35 37 | 700152790B 7-13 12
428896B 3-17 9 |66609B 7-15 19 | 700151352 3-35 31 | 700152791B 7-11 16
451542 3-5 42 | 66609B 7-17 14 | 700151352 3-37 40 | 700152791B 7-9 12
47217 2-3 10 | 66610B 7-19 18 | 700151355 3-15 9 | 700152798B 7-13 20
47217 3-23 22 | 66675B 7-3 11 | 700151364 3-5 10 | 700152799 7-13 24
47217 3-25 9 | 66675B 7-5 28 |700151366B 3-5 2 |[700152800B 7-13 3
5100 Draper Header 3/2005 1-7




PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref.
Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No.

700152816  7-7 14 |700154569B 7-9 7 | 700162308 9-83 6 | 700705296 5-3 9
700152840B 7-9 16 | 700154574B 7-3 25 | 700162309 3-21 7 | 700705296 5-7 10
700152841B 7-11 27 | 700154576 6-11 19 | 700162309 9-83 3 | 700705297 5-11 6
700152842B 7-13 16 | 700154576 6-13 20 | 700162310 3-21 5 | 700705297 5-3 6
700152847 6-15 18 | 700154576 6-7 19 | 700162310 9-85 6 | 700705297 5-7 6
700152848 6-17 27 |700154576 6-9 20 | 700162310 9-93 6 | 700705598 9-49 4
700152860B 6-11 2 |700154577 6-11 18 | 700162311 3-21 7 1700706463 6-11 14
700152860B 6-13 1 700154577 6-13 19 | 700162311 9-85 3 | 700706463 6-13 6
700152860B 6-15 17 | 700154577 6-15 19 | 700162311 9-93 9 | 700706463 6-15 1
700152860B 6-17 2 | 700154577 6-17 26 | 700162312 9-87 700706463 6-17 14
700152860B 6-3 2 | 700154577 6-7 18 | 700162315 2-3 6 | 700706463 6-3 29
700152860B 6-5 4 | 700154577 6-9 19 | 700162316 2-3 9 | 700706463 6-5 9
700152860B 6-7 2 | 700154889 3-17 7 |700162317 2-3 36 | 700706463 6-7 14
700152860B 6-9 1 700154889 3-19 1 700162320 2-3 700706463 6-9 6
700152893B 2-7 8 |700154895 3-17 11 700162335 7-13 700706464 3-35 3
700152894B 2-7 9 | 700154899 3-17 8 | 700701814 8-19 700706464 3-37 15

700152932B 6-11 700154902 3-15 3 | 700701814 8-21 700706600 9-39 12
700152933B 6-13 700155771 7-3 6 | 700701814  8-3 700706922 3-47 10
700152935B 6-7 26 | 700155771 7-5 11 700701814  8-5 700707063 4-7 3
700152936B 6-9 18 | 700155774 7-13 18 | 700701814 9-79 3 | 700707293 3-29 6
700153819B 7-3 23 | 700155775 7-13 1 700702392 8-19 11 700707493 3-47 19

700153831 6-11 24 | 700156854 3-37 41 700702392 8-21 700707867 9-17 11

N
[e)]

—
o]
A NN BN

-
-

700153831 6-13 25 | 700156856 9-75 1 700702916 2-3 31 700707867 9-23 11
700153831 6-15 24 | 700156858B 3-31 8 | 700702916 6-15 20 | 700707867 9-31 11
700153831 6-17 20 | 700156862 2-3 21 700702916 6-17 25 | 700707960 3-3 8
700153831 6-7 24 |700156870 7-5 17 |700702916 7-5 31 700707960 9-95 8
700153831 6-9 25 | 700158710B 7-21 7 | 700703404 3-7 8 |700708349 9-15 2
700153846B 7-15 20 | 700158714 7-17 9 | 700703404 39 1 700708349 9-21 2
700153846B 7-17 18 | 700158715 7-15 8 | 700703406 3-7 4 | 700708349 9-27 2
700153846B 7-19 19 | 700158715 7-17 8 | 700703406 3-9 5 | 700708349 9-29 2
700153847B 7-15 21 700161385 2-7 15 |[700703407 3-7 6 |[700708359 9-17 18
700153848B 7-17 19 | 700161386 2-7 16 | 700703407 3-9 3 | 700708359 9-23 18
700153850 7-19 22 | 700161848 9-61 5 |700703410 3-7 7 | 700708359 9-31 18
700153859 6-11 21 700161848 9-63 6 | 700703410 3-9 2 | 700708367 9-15 3
700153860 6-13 22 | 700161849 9-39 7 | 700703922 3-11 7 | 700708367 9-21 3
700153861B 6-7 23 | 700161857 9-39 14 | 700703922 3-5 41 700708367 9-27 3
700153862B 6-9 22 | 700162054 9-39 13 | 700703922 7-11 8 | 700708367 9-29 3
700153921 9-61 12 | 700162055 9-39 2 | 700703922 7-3 3 | 700708708 9-39 11
700153921 9-63 11 700162059 9-39 6 | 700703922 7-5 4 |700708863 9-11 9
700153922 9-61 9 | 700162062 9-61 2 1700703922 7-9 24 | 700708863 9-7 9
700153922 9-63 10 | 700162062 9-63 2 | 700703923 3-17 14 |700708864 9-13 22
700153929 7-3 24 | 700162299 9-85 700703923 3-5 20 | 700708864 9-9 24
700153930 9-37 14 | 700162300 9-83 700703923 7-11 6 | 700708865 9-7 5
700153930 9-39 9 | 700162306 3-21 6 | 700703923 7-9 26 | 700708869 9-13 17
700154223 6-15 23 | 700162306 9-85 1 700703923 9-43 23 | 700708869 9-9 19
700154223 6-17 21 700162306 9-93 7 | 700703923 9-45 25 |[700708870 9-7 6
700154232B 7-11 10 | 700162307 3-21 6 | 700703923 9-49 5 | 700708871 9-7 7
700154232B 7-9 4 | 700162307 9-83 1 700703923 9-51 19 | 700708872 9-13 24
700154569B 7-11 18 | 700162308 3-21 5 | 700705296 5-11 10 | 700708872 9-9 26

1-8 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref.
Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No.
700708873 9-13 23 | 700713276 9-13 26 | 700717028 9-39 8 | 700718834 89 4
700708873 9-9 25 | 700713276 9-7 8 | 700717028 9-41 700718835 8-13 1
700708886 9-13 1 700713276 9-9 28 | 700717036 7-13 7 |700718835 8-5 12
700708886 9-9 1 700713327 2-5 2 | 700717312 8-19 20 | 700718835 8-7 3
700708888 9-13 15 | 700713327 8-25 2 | 700717324 9-67 4 | 700718837 3-43 19
700708888 9-9 17 | 700714195 9-11 14 | 700717402 3-51 9 | 700718838 3-3 11
700708889 9-13 5 | 700714195 9-7 14 |[700717402 9-3 2 |700718838 9-91 4
700708889 9-9 5 | 700714201 8-11 6 | 700717402 9-5 2 | 700718838 9-95 11
700708893 9-11 1 700714202 8-11 5 | 700717403 3-51 1 700718849 89 2
700708893 9-7 1 | 700714203 8-11 4 | 700717403 9-3 3 |700718850 8-9 9
700709149 3-7 2 | 700714206 8-11 2 |700717403 9-5 3 | 700718879 8-11 3
700709608 9-49 6 | 700714207 8-13 3 | 700717404 9-3 1 700718886 9-67 1
700710414 2-7 4 | 700714528 7-13 2 | 700717404 9-5 1 |700718887 3-51 7
700710520 3-7 3 | 700714529 3-31 7 | 700717830 9-59 6 | 700718888 3-51 6
700710520 3-9 4 | 700714529 3-33 7 |700717832 4-7 4 |700718891 3-51 10
700710623 8-25 3 | 700714529 7-13 17 | 700717832 9-59 2 | 700718934 3-49 2
700710635 8-25 15 | 700714706 3-31 13 | 700717833 9-59 9 | 700718936 3-49 3
700711084 5-13 3 | 700714706 3-33 11 700717834 9-59 7 | 700718942 3-13 17
700711084 5-15 4 | 700714706 9-89 3 | 700718150 8-15 2 | 700718943 3-13 8
700711084 5-17 4 | 700714706 9-91 13 | 700718351 3-11 1 | 700718945 3-13 16
700711084 5-5 3 | 700715170 5-11 7 | 700718351 3-13 700718951 3-13 19
700711084 59 3 | 700715170 5-3 7 |700718389 3-7 5 |700718952 3-13 3
700711084 6-11 5 | 700715170 5-7 7 | 700718390 3-7 1 700718953 3-13 1
700711084 6-13 15 | 700715848 8-19 12 | 700718391 3-5 6 |700718955 3-13 15
700711084 6-15 11 700715848 8-21 12 | 700718391 3-7 700718956 3-13 2
700711084 6-17 5 | 700715929 3-45 3 | 700718459 8-17 7 |700718961 3-21 19
700711084 6-7 5 | 700716054 9-11 5 | 700718461 8-17 8 | 700718995 9-41 5
700711084 6-9 15 | 700716055 9-11 6 | 700718462 8-17 12 | 700719067 9-79 1
700711084 7-11 14 | 700716056 9-11 7 | 700718487 3-11 4 |700719140 3-3 2
700711084 79 11 700716362 2-5 14 | 700718487 3-49 1 | 700719140 9-95 2
700711134 9-13 14 | 700716362 8-17 2 | 700718586 8-13 2 | 700719141 33 1
700711134 99 16 | 700716362 8-25 14 | 700718595 9-17 2 | 700719141 9-95 1
700711238 3-17 6 | 700716697 3-31 6 | 700718595 9-23 2 | 700719145 3-3 17
700711238 3-47 21 700716697 3-33 6 | 700718595 9-31 2 | 700719145 9-95 17
700711238 7-13 11 700716697 7-13 9 | 700718689 3-3 3 | 700719259 9-41 2
700711238 79 10 | 700716817 4-3 2 | 700718689 9-95 3 | 700719261 9-41 1
700711557 2-3 27 | 700716817 4-5 2 |700718690 3-3 6 | 700719586 9-11 20
700711557 2-7 13 | 700716817 9-57 2 | 700718690 9-95 6 | 700719586 9-7 20
700711557 7-3 10 | 700716861 9-11 17 | 700718694 3-3 18 | 700719594 2-7 3
700711557 7-5 6 | 700716861 9-7 17 | 700718694 9-95 18 | 700719594 2-9 7
700711876 9-17 23 | 700716867 9-11 23 | 700718695 3-3 10 | 700719594 5-11 2
700711876 9-23 23 | 700716867 9-7 23 | 700718695 9-95 10 | 700719594 5-3 2
700711876 9-31 23 | 700716876 9-13 7 | 700718756 3-43 17 | 700719594 5-7 2
700712427 9-11 21 700716876 9-9 7 | 700718757 3-43 11 700719623 9-13 4
700712427 9-7 21 700716880 3-23 23 | 700718760 3-43 6 | 700719623 99 4
700712428 9-11 22 | 700716880 3-25 7 | 700718761 3-43 22 | 700719675 8-3 7
700712428 9-7 22 | 700716880 6-3 11 700718766 3-43 15 | 700719675 8-5 6
700712917 3-45 2 | 700716880 6-5 18 | 700718834 8-11 1 | 700719676 8-3 13
700713276 9-11 8 | 700716946 3-29 4 | 700718834 8-3 15 | 700719676 8-5 10
5100 Draper Header 3/2005 1-9




PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref.
Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No.
700719717 2-9 13 | 700722145 29 6 | 700726008 6-19 1 7046253 8-3 26
700719718 2-9 18 | 700722146 29 2 | 700726009 6-19 2 | 7046253 8-5 29
700719719 2-9 17 | 700722148 29 5 | 700726014 6-19 1 704692 9-47 10
700719720 2-9 19 | 700722149 29 4 |700726189 8-3 5 | 704692 9-53 6
700719721 2-9 9 | 700722167 9-27 7 |700726189 8-5 5 | 704692 9-55 10
700719722 29 3 | 700722167 9-29 8 | 700726251 2-3 29 | 704858 2-3 12
700719725 2-9 1 | 700722169 9-15 7 | 700726251 25 1 704858 9-73 2
700719726 2-9 15 | 700722169 9-21 7 | 700726379 3-19 6 | 705004 23 5
700719728 2-9 14 | 700722172 9-19 1 700726383 3-19 7 | 705012 3-35 26
700719893 8-17 1 700722271 5-11 17 | 700726384 3-43 18 | 705541 3-21 16
700719893 8-3 11 700722271 5-3 16 | 700726384 3-45 705541 3-35 40
700719893 8-5 8 | 700722271 5-7 17 | 700726386 3-5 4 | 705541 3-37 6
700719910 8-19 4 | 700722498 9-3 7 | 700726386  3-9 705541 7-11 9
700719910 8-21 4 | 700722593 3-19 5 | 700726417 3-45 1 705541 79 3
700719910 8-25 1 | 700722593 9-87 2 | 700726503 9-3 8 | 705541 9-43 17
700719916 8-3 30 | 700722594 3-19 2 | 700728118 8-19 1 705541 9-45 15
700719917 8-21 19 | 700722594 9-87 1 700728118 8-21 1 705541 9-51 4
700719917 8-3 30 | 700722682 9-17 3 | 700728124 8-19 15 | 705541 9-91 11
700719918 8-19 20 | 700722682 9-23 3 | 700728124 8-21 15 | 705541 9-93 16
700719919 8-21 20 | 700722682 9-31 3 | 700728125 8-19 9 | 70555194 9-47 8
700719919 8-5 31 | 700722683 9-17 3 | 700728126 8-19 10 | 70555194 9-53 10
700719920 8-3 29 | 700722683 9-23 3 | 700728126 8-21 10 | 70555194 9-55 8
700719933 2-5 16 | 700722683 9-31 3 | 70227666 9-41 4 | 70555360 9-47 2
700719933 8-25 16 | 700722685 9-15 22 | 702400102 9-59 3 | 70555360 9-53 13
700719933 9-72 6 | 700722685 9-21 22 | 702654 3-21 23 | 70555360 9-55 2
700719967 8-3 19 | 700722685 9-29 11 702654 3-23 1 70555361 9-47 6
700719967 8-5 15 | 700722687 9-17 5 |[70327382 9-47 9 | 70555361 9-53 11
700719969 83 2 | 700722687 9-283 5 |70327382 9-53 7 | 70555361 9-55 6
700719969 8-5 2 | 700722687 9-31 5 |70327382 9-55 9 | 705665 3-35 19
700719983 6-19 1 700722814 9-17 17 | 70327997 9-47 1 705665 3-37 22
700719984 8-17 17 | 700722814 9-23 17 | 70327997 9-53 14 | 7072374 3-47 17
700719987 8-17 16 | 700722814 9-31 17 | 70327997 9-55 1 707448 7-11 11
700719996 8-15 3 | 700725006 3-3 15 | 70341230 9-37 6 | 7079981 3-51 2
700721307 3-13 5 [ 700725006 9-95 15 | 704031 2-3 33 | 7079999 3-51 3
700721666 9-13 3 | 700725011 3-3 9 | 704031 3-15 7 | 70902870 2-3 8
700721666 99 3 | 700725011 9-95 9 | 704031 3-5 13 |70902870 3-15 22
700721727 29 16 | 700725013 3-3 14 | 7040397 8-19 25 | 70902870 35 3
700721728 2-7 5 | 700725013 9-95 14 | 7040397 8-21 27 | 70905126 25 7
700721728 2-9 700725125 9-13 27 | 7040397 8-3 34 | 70905126 825 6
700722014 29 12 | 700725126 9-9 29 | 7040397 8-5 35 |[70905125 9-72 5
700722015 29 20 | 700725196 7-7 7 | 7040397 8-7 8 | 70905261 8-3 23
700722016 29 8 | 700725707 9-13 6 | 7040397 8-9 12 | 70905261 8-5 21
700722051 9-15 1 700725707 99 6 | 704056 2-3 22 | 70913160 3-25 26
700722051 9-21 1 700725794 9-73 3 | 704056 7-5 15 | 70914465 9-13 2
700722051 9-27 1 700725880 2-9 10 | 704056 7-7 9 | 70914465 917 6
700722054 9-25 1 700726002 8-19 17 | 704247 7-13 6 | 70914465 9-23 6
700722056 9-17 12 | 700726003 8-19 17 | 704254 3-23 2 | 70914465 9-31 6
700722056 9-23 12 | 700726004 8-19 19 | 704254 3-35 15 | 70914465 9-43 13
700722056 9-31 12 | 700726007 6-19 1 704254 3-37 17 | 70914465 9-45 11
1-10 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref.
Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No.
70914465 9-9 2 | 70921047 2-3 3 | 70921969 9-43 25 | 70922837 9-13 20
70914687 9-49 14 | 70921050 3-11 14 | 70921969 9-45 16 | 70922837 9-7 3
70914687 9-51 12 | 70921050 3-15 26 | 70921972 9-49 12 | 70922837 9-9 22
70916001 3-35 4 | 70921050 3-5 32 | 70921977 3-11 16 | 70922981 8-3 6
70916001  3-37 11 | 70921176 3-21 14 | 70922002 9-47 3 | 70922981 85 7
70916001 7-11 26 | 70921176 9-93 14 |70922002 9-53 3 | 70922981 9-69 1
70916001 7-9 28 | 70921203 8-19 8 | 70922002 9-55 3 | 70923111 3-5 30
70916001 9-91 7 |70921203 8-21 8 |[70922127 9-11 10 | 70923111 7-11 7
70916171  3-35 16 | 70921203 8-3 20 | 70922127 9-13 18 | 70923111 7-9 23
70916171  3-37 26 | 70921203 8-5 32 | 70922127 9-7 10 | 70923114 3-35 38
70916965 3-23 6 | 70921205 8-19 27 | 70922127 9-9 20 |70923114 3-37 4
70916965 3-25 18 | 70921205 8-21 29 | 70922571 8-19 2 | 70923114 7-3 7
70917356  3-11 17 | 70921205 8-3 33 | 70922571 8-21 3 | 70923114 7-5 12
70917373 3-35 36 | 70921205 8-5 34 | 70922571 8-3 12 | 70923114  9-91 9
70917373 3-37 36 | 70921205 9-69 5 | 70922571 85 9 |]70923141 9-11 15
70917378 3-15 6 | 70921206 3-43 25 | 70922571 8-7 4 |70923141 9-7 15
70917378 3-17 2 | 70921206 8-19 26 | 70922571 89 5 |70923161 7-3 9
70917378 3-37 44 | 70921206 8-21 28 | 70922586 3-25 21 70923219  3-23 15
70917642 7-11 23 | 70921206 8-3 35 | 70922645 9-61 10 | 70923219 3-35 1
70917642 7-9 18 | 70921206 8-5 36 | 70922645 9-63 4 |70923219 3-37 7
70918432 9-59 5 |70921210 9-43 4 |70922664 3-15 12 | 70923219 3-39 2
70918452 9-77 4 |70921210 9-45 6 |70922664 3-23 27 | 70923219 9-39 3
70919089 3-11 8 | 70921211 9-43 16 | 70922664 3-25 1 70923220 3-5 38
70919089 9-81 3 | 70921211 9-45 14 | 70922784 2-3 13 70923282 9-13 8
70919131 8-3 9 |70921217 3-43 16 | 70922784 3-31 15 | 70923282 9-9 8
70919131 8-5 23 |70921217 8-19 13 | 70922784 3-33 13 | 70923292 9-51 18
70919131 8-9 11 |70921217 8-21 13 | 70922784 6-3 4 | 70923320 7-7 12
70919187 2-3 16 | 70921235 3-43 24 | 70922784 6-5 1 70923320  9-61 1
70919267 8-19 18 | 70921326 8-19 5 | 70922784 7-9 13 |70923320 9-63 1
70919267 8-21 22 |70921326 8-21 5 | 70922786 3-15 17 | 70923502 9-49 21
70919267 8-3 32 |70921332 3-35 20 |70922786 3-17 5 | 70923717 8-3 17
70919267 8-5 33 |70921332 3-37 28 |70922786 3-21 9 | 70923717 8-5 16
70919332 3-21 28 | 70921349 9-79 7 | 70922786 3-5 35 | 70924742 7-11 5
70919332 3-25 24 | 70921671 3-11 5 | 70922786 5-13 7 | 70924742 7-9 25
70919332 9-93 24 | 70921691 3-43 20 | 70922786 5-15 9 | 70924763 3-25 28
70919426  3-35 11 70921719 3-3 20 |70922786 5-17 9 | 70925094 8-19 16
70919426  3-37 19 | 70921719  9-91 1 70922786 5-5 7 | 70925094 8-21 16
70919624 8-3 24 |70921719 9-95 20 | 70922786 5-9 7 | 70925094 8-3 14
70919624 8-5 28 |70921958 3-35 25 | 70922786 6-11 16 | 70925094 8-5 11
70920990 7-5 5 |70921958 7-15 16 | 70922786 6-13 5 | 70925094 9-67 3
70920990 9-43 8 |70921958 7-17 13 | 70922786 6-15 5 |70925688 7-21 4
70920990 945 2 |70921958 7-19 13 |70922786 6-17 16 | 70925702 3-11 18
70921013 8-3 8 |70921965 3-15 5 | 70922786 6-7 15 | 70925702 3-35 35
70921013 8-5 14 | 70921965 3-17 1 70922786 6-9 5 | 70925702 3-37 35
70921013 8-7 6 |70921965 3-23 12 |[70922786 9-93 19 | 70925702 3-5 40
70921013 8-9 7 |70921965 3-25 17 | 70922837 7-15 6 |[70925806 3-35 2
70921024 2-7 10 | 70921965 9-43 27 | 70922837 7-17 6 |70925806 3-37 14
70921024 7-3 12 | 70921965 9-45 18 | 70922837 7-19 7 |[70925872 3-17 13
70921024 75 1 70921969 3-23 5 | 70922837 9-11 3 |[70925872 3-39 4
5100 Draper Header 3/2005 1-11




PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref.
Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No.
70925974 9-35 10 | 70931813 9-73 1 71315500 5-15 5 | 71368522 9-23 24
70925993  3-41 2 | 70932577  3-41 1 71315500 5-17 5 | 71368522 9-31 24
70926126  3-21 27 | 70932747 4-3 8 | 71315500 9-71 1 71368702 9-17 7
70926126  9-93 23 | 70932747 4-5 3 | 71324871 5-15 10 | 71368702 9-23 7
70926130 9-79 5 70932747 9-57 7 | 71324871 5-17 10 | 71368702 9-31 7
70926133 9-43 1 70932747 9-59 4 | 71324871 9-71 2 | 71368703 9-17 15
70926133 9-45 10 | 70934980 3-23 36 | 71324872 5-15 3 |71368703 9-23 15
70926140 3-35 10 | 70934980 3-25 22 | 71324872 5-17 3 |71368703 9-31 15
70926140 3-37 18 | 70935213 3-35 12 | 71328361 3-47 18 | 71368704 9-17 14
70926155 2-7 12 | 70935213 3-37 20 | 71328365 3-47 22 | 71368704 9-23 14
70926158 9-35 7 | 70936348 7-3 26 |71346158 5-13 6 | 71368704 9-31 14
70926702 9-39 1 70936348 7-5 20 | 71346158 5-15 8 | 71375388 3-47 13
70926838 3-15 18 | 70936348 9-49 11 71346158 5-17 8 | 71376488 3-49 4
70927401 9-11 12 | 70936348  9-51 7 | 71346158 5-5 6 | 71376490 3-49 5
70927401 9-7 12 |[70936348 9-61 11 71346158 59 6 | 71376492 3-49 6
70927699 3-5 25 |70936348 9-63 12 | 71351135 5-11 11 71378735 3-21 24
70928367 9-57 3 | 70937133 9-61 8 | 71351135 5-3 11 71378735 9-93 21
70928372 9-11 19 | 70937133 9-63 9 | 71351135 5-7 11 71378736 3-21 18
70928372 9-13 21 70950453  3-11 2 | 71351484 9-17 8 | 71378736 9-93 17
70928372 9-7 19 |[70951293 9-19 6 |71351484 9-23 8 | 71378737 9-93 22
70928372 9-9 23 |70951293 925 6 | 71351484 9-31 8 |71378738 3-21 13
70928931 7-15 4 | 70951293 9-33 6 | 71352506 9-17 10 |[71378738 9-93 13
70928931 7-17 4 | 71116532 5-13 5 71352506 9-23 10 | 71379433 9-51 14
70928931 7-19 20 | 71116532 5-15 7 | 71352506 9-31 10 | 71379887 3-21 17
70928931 7-21 12 | 71116532 5-17 7 |71352507 9-17 9 | 71379887 9-93 10
70928957 9-43 11 71116532 5-6 5 | 71352507 9-23 9 | 713800 3-23 9
70928957 9-45 13 | 71116532 59 5 |[71352507 9-31 9 | 71383783  9-81 1
70930594 2-3 18 | 71122510 3-15 20 | 71358564 3-47 16 | 71385146 9-61 7
70930594 7-15 3 | 71122510 3-17 10 | 71365741 9-61 3 |71385146 963 8
70930594 7-17 3 | 71127313 3-23 17 | 71365741 9-63 3 |71386962 5-13 9
70930594 7-19 21 71127313 3-256 14 | 71365883 3-47 15 | 71386962 55 9
70930594 7-21 11 71129543 9-17 16 | 71367255 9-15 5 | 71386962 59 9
70930708 3-47 8 | 71129543 9-23 16 | 71367255 9-21 5 171389103 9-15 9
70931317 329 1 71129543 9-31 16 | 71367255 9-27 5 | 71389103 9-21 9
70931317  3-47 14 | 71134082 5-13 4 | 71367255 9-29 6 | 71389103 9-27 9
70931333  3-21 3 | 71134082 5-15 6 |71367256 9-15 6 | 713891083 9-29 10
70931333 3-23 38 | 71134082 5-17 6 | 71367256  9-21 6 | 71389106 9-19 4
70931333 325 5 | 71134082 5-5 4 | 71367256 9-27 6 |71389106 9-25 4
70931333 9-83 4 | 71134082 59 4 | 71367256 9-29 7 |71389106 9-33 4
70931333 9-85 4 | 71141303 9-17 13 | 71367257 9-15 8 |71389107 9-19 3
70931333 9-93 4 | 71141303 9-23 13 | 71367257 9-21 8 |71389107 9-25 3
70931390 3-35 7 |71141303 9-31 13 | 71367257 9-27 8 |71389107 9-33 3
70931390 3-37 13 | 71141320 9-17 4 | 71367257 929 9 |71389108 9-19 5
70931646  7-15 17 | 71141320 9-23 4 | 71368511 9-27 11 71389108 9-25 5
70931646 7-17 16 | 71141320 9-31 4 | 71368511 9-29 5 | 71389108 9-33 5
70931646 7-19 8 | 71308984 3-23 10 | 71368521 9-17 1 71389109 9-19 2
70931666 3-35 6 | 71308984 3-25 15 | 71368521 9-23 1 71389109 9-25 2
70931666  3-37 12 | 71308995 3-15 15 | 71368521 9-31 1 71389109 9-33 2
70931813 2-3 11 71308995 3-5 9 |[71368522 9-17 24 | 71391021 2-3 34

1-12 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Rel.
Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No.
71391979  5-11 9 |71401869 5-5 10 | 71406206 3-27 2 | 7703432 3-37 38
71391979 5-3 10 | 71401869 5-9 10 | 71406208 3-27 1 7703432 3-47 11
71391979 5-7 9 | 71401875 9-3 4 | 71406209 3-23 32 | 7703432 35 1
71393019 9-7 71401876  9-27 10 | 71406212 9-33 7 | 7703440 3-23 35
71393020 9-11 71401877 9-29 1 71406213 9-33 9 | 7703440 6-3 9
71393027  9-37 71401880 9-33 1 71406214 9-33 8 | 7703440 6-5 14
71393028  9-43 71401884  3-23 25 | 71406223  3-23 31 7703457 2-3 35
71393029  9-49 71401892 3-43 2 | 71406229 9-61 6 | 7703457 7-15 12
71393030 9-79 71401893 8-3 22 |71406229 9-63 7 | 7703457 7-17 10
71394219  9-77 71401894 8-5 18 | 71407258 3-21 26 | 7704075 9-11 11
71394609  9-71 71401895 8-3 22 | 71407261 7-3 14 | 7704075 9-13 19
71396012  9-65 71401896 2-7 1 71407261 7-5 21 7704075 9-7 11
71396274 2-3 29 |[71401896  5-11 3 | 71407266 9-75 7704075 9-9 21
71397680 4-7 1 71401896 5-3 3 |71409100 3-13 10 | 7704208 9-37 7
71397722 4-7 2 | 71401896 5-7 3 |71409101 3-13 9 | 771345 2-3 4
71398130 2-3 38 | 71401900 7-15 18 | 72255440 3-13 14 | 771675 7-13 21
71399776  5-11 18 | 71401900 7-17 15 | 72508187 2-5 15 | 772426 3-31 5
71399776 5-3 18 | 71402105 9-81 727743 9-47 12 | 772426 3-33 5
71399776 5-7 18 | 71403827 9-27 727743 9-53 2 | 772426 7-13 8
71399777 5-11 12 | 71403833 9-67 727743 9-556 12 | 77339 9-41 3
71399777 5-3 12 | 71403847 9-91 737362 3-49 9 | 7738743 3-43 14
71399777 5-7 13 | 71403926 7-17 22 | 746677 3-47 2 | 7746183 8-3 27
71399778 5-11 18 | 71403927 3-17 12 | 761106 3-5 5 | 7746183 8-5 26
71399778 5-3 13 | 71403931 5-3 76695 3-21 21 77602 29 11
71399778 5-7 14 | 71403932 5-11 5 | 768036 9-13 11 7770076 9-75 2
71399779  5-11 14 | 71403932 5-3 5 | 768036 9-9 13 | 7770456 7-13 15
71399779 5-3 17 | 71403932 57 5 | 76836 7-15 7 | 7772031 7-15 2
71399779 5-7 12 | 71403933 5-11 76836 7-17 7 | 7772031 7-17 2
71399829  9-81 2 | 71403938 9-67 2 | 76836 7-19 2 | 7772031 7-19 4
71399830  9-81 5 |71403940 969 3 | 7700073 79 9 | 7772049 7-3 18
71399933 5-11 15 | 71403942 9-73 7700461 3-17 15 | 7772049 7-5 22
71399933 5-3 14 | 71403943 5-11 1 7700461 3-19 3 | 7773856 7-21 6
71399933 5-7 15 | 71403943 5-3 1 7700461 9-87 3 | 7825516 3-43 12
71399934 5-7 71403943 57 1 7700578 3-23 7 | 7846603 9-69 2
71399936 4-3 4 | 71403944 5-3 15 | 7701592 9-43 14 | 7846702 3-43 5
71399960 7-15 9 | 71403945 5-11 16 | 7701592 9-45 27 | 7846983 3-43 23
71399967  3-21 1 71403945 5-7 16 | 7701592 9-49 18 | 7870223 7-3 2
71399967 9-93 1 71404110  9-39 7701865 2-3 20 | 7870223 75 3
71400412  8-15 1 71404124  9-61 7701865 7-5 14 | 7870587 9-17 21
71400412 8-5 25 | 71404125 9-63 7701865 7-7 8 | 7870587 9-23 21
71401112 9-15 71404252 8-15 8 | 7702079 9-39 4 | 7870587 9-31 21
71401114 9-21 71404253 8-15 6 | 7703242 2-7 2 | 7870629 3-5 19
71401851 4-5 4 | 71404254 8-15 7 | 7703242 5-11 4 | 7883275 3-47 6
71401856  3-47 9 | 71404255 8-15 4 | 7703242 5-3 4 | 7883275 7-19 15
71401857 3-29 5 | 71404256 8-15 5 | 7703242 5-7 4 | 7883317 3-43 9
71401858 3-29 3 | 71406002 9-69 7703275 3-11 21 7883325 3-21 8
71401869 5-13 10 | 71406179  9-89 7703424 77 1 7883325 3-5 8
71401869 5-15 12 | 71406203 3-27 3 | 7703424 9-51 21 7883325 6-11 22
71401869 5-17 12 | 71406204 3-27 4 | 7703432 3-35 32 | 7883325 6-13 23
5100 Draper Header 3/2005 1-13




PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref.
Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No.
7883325 6-15 26 | 7883408 9-35 1 u46797 3-43 13 | Y704734 5-15 2
7883325 6-17 18 | 7883424 3-31 10 | Y50443 3-56 27 | Y704734 5-17 2
7883325 6-7 21 7883424 3-33 8 | Y52209 3-35 30 | Y704734 5-56 2
7883325 6-9 23 | 7883424 9-51 3 | Y52209 3-37 33 | Y704734 59 2
7883325 7-11 22 | 7883432 2-3 26 | Y52209 9-35 5 |Y704734 6-11 17
7883325 7-13 13 | 7883432 7-5 30 | Y52241 3-35 9 | Y704734 6-13 4
7883325 7-9 17 | 8021693 3-31 14 | Y52241 3-37 9 |Y704734 6-15 6
7883325 9-83 2 | 8021693 3-33 12 | Y52258 9-35 4 | Y704734 6-17 17
7883325 9-85 2 | 8022758 2-3 24 | Y704114 2-7 1 Y704734 6-3 5
7883325 9-93 8 | 8042574 3-43 8 | Y704395 9-11 4 | Y704734 6-5 2
7883341 3-3 12 | 832035M1 9-11 2 | Y704395 9-7 4 | Y704734 6-7 16
7883341 9-91 5 |832035M1 9-13 25 | Y704635 9-13 13 | Y704734 6-9 4
7883341 9-95 12 | 832035M1 9-7 2 |Y704635 9-9 15 | Y704734 7-11 15
7883374 3-31 1 832035M1 9-9 27 | Y704726 3-17 16 | Y704734 7-3 17
7883374 3-33 1 832190M1  9-37 13 | Y704726 3-19 4 | Y704734 7-5 19
7883374 3-35 41 846477 8-3 21 Y704726 3-21 4 | Y704734 77 2
7883374 3-37 1 846477 8-5 19 | Y704726 3-23 8 | Y704734 79 6
7883374 3-47 20 | 846477 8-7 2 |Y704726 3-256 6 | Y704734 9-39 5
7883374 6-11 1 846477 8-9 10 | Y704726 3-3 13 | Y704734 9-43 6
7883374 6-13 2 | 863423 9-61 13 | Y704726 3-35 21 Y704734 9-45 8
7883374 6-15 25 | 863423 9-63 13 | Y704726 3-37 29 |Y704734 9-49 13
7883374 6-17 23 | 8732497 2-5 4 | Y704726 6-11 23 | Y704734 9-51 22
7883374 6-3 3 | 8732497 8-25 4 | Y704726 6-13 24 | Y704734 9-93 20
7883374 6-5 3 | 8732505 2-5 5 |Y704726 6-15 27 | Y704742 2-3 28
7883374 6-7 1 8732505 8-25 5 |Y704726 6-17 19 | Y704742 2-7 7
7883374 6-9 2 | 8732513 2-5 6 |Y704726 6-7 22 | Y704742 3-11 9
7883374 7-13 10 | 8732513 8-25 7 | Y704726 6-9 24 |Y704742 3-15 19
7883382 2-3 30 | 8732539 2-5 1 Y704726 7-11 24 | Y704742 3-21 20
7883382 3-15 1 8732539 8-25 11 Y704726 7-13 14 | Y704742 3-31 11
7883382 6-11 25 | 873455 2-3 32 |Y704726 7-3 19 | Y704742 3-33 9
7883382 6-13 26 | 873489 9-43 29 | Y704726 7-5 23 | Y704742 3-35 34
7883382 6-15 16 | 873489 9-45 28 | Y704726 7-9 19 | Y704742 3-37 34
7883382 6-17 1 87726 3-11 19 | Y704726 9-11 16 | Y704742 7-11 12
7883382 6-7 25 | 87726 3-15 11 Y704726 9-7 16 | Y704742 7-3 8
7883382 6-9 26 | 87726 3-5 14 | Y704726 9-83 5 | Y704742 7-5 2
7883382 7-3 15 | 878660 9-51 13 | Y704726 9-85 5 | Y704742 7-7 13
7883382 7-5 24 |878694 9-51 15 | Y704726 9-87 4 | Y704742 9-35 8
7883408 3-37 43 | 8799439 3-43 7 | Y704726 9-91 2 | Y704742 9-43 2
7883408 5-13 1 8800567 3-3 16 | Y704726 9-93 5 |Y704742 9-45 3
7883408 5-15 1 8800567 9-95 16 | Y704726 9-95 13 | Y704742 9-49 19
7883408 5-17 1 8842155 8-3 28 | Y704734 2-3 14 | Y704742 9-57 4
7883408 5-5 1 8842155 8-5 27 | Y704734 3-15 2 | Y704742 9-61 4
7883408 59 1 8842155 9-69 4 | Y704734 3-17 3 | Y704742 9-63 5
7883408 6-11 20 | 939930 3-43 21 Y704734 3-21 10 | Y704742 9-75 3
7883408 6-13 21 N730770 8-23 3 | Y704734 3-31 16 | Y704742 9-93 18
7883408 6-7 20 | PZND2084V 9-15 4 | Y704734 3-33 14 | Y704783 9-13 10
7883408 6-9 21 PZND2084V 9-21 4 | Y704734 3-47 12 | Y704783 9-9 10
7883408 7-3 29 | PZND2084V 9-27 4 | Y704734 3-56 36 | Y705046 3-11 3
7883408 7-5 32 | PZND2084V 9-29 4 | Y704734 5-13 2 | Y705046 3-21 15
1-14 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref. Page Ref.

Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No. Part No. No. No.
Y705046 3-35 39
Y705046 3-37 5
Y705046 9-81 4
Y705046 9-91 10
Y705046 9-93 15
Y705533 3-23 13
Y705533 3-25 19
Y705533 3-35 42
Y705533 3-37 2
Y705533 6-11 6
Y705533 6-13 16
Y705533 6-15 12
Y705533 6-17 6
Y705533 6-3 22
Y705533 6-5 22
Y705533 6-7 6
Y705533 6-9 16
Y705533 7-13 22
Y705533 7-3 16
Y705533 7-5 25
Y705533 9-13 12
Y705533 9-35 2
Y705533 9-43 5
Y705533 9-45 7
Y705533 9-9 14
Y705566 3-25 29
Y705566 3-39 6
Y705582 3-11 6
Y705582 3-15 13
Y705582 3-5 18
Y705582 6-3 18
Y705582 6-5 26
Y745216 4-3 5
Y745216 45 5

5100 Draper Header 3/2005 1-15







ALPHABETICAL INDEX

DRIVES
GEARBOX ASSEMBLY ...ttt ittt iiisiae e eiieianinnaanns 2-8, 2-9
HYDRAULIC MOTOR ASSEMBLY-REELDRIVE ..............cciviiiinnnn, 2-4, 2-5
REEL DRIVE ... . i i i s ittt ssassesanssannnnnnns 2-2,2-3
SICKLE DRIVE ...ttt einnnnen i annnnaannnns 2-6, 2-7

5100 Draper Header 3/2005 2-1



REEL DRIVE

A
38 SEAL KIT

32,33,33
30,31,31,31(2)

e

EGEE-

4,54)

/A\'SOLD IN BULK ONLY
(95) Links of No. 40 R/C, 0.500 Pitch
Plus 1 Connector Link

71 399 923-3-G
2-2 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

3727576M1
61770
70921047
771345
705004
700162315
700162320
70902870
700162316
47217
70931813
704858
70922784
Y704734
39819B
70919187
114381M1
70930594
1703354
7701865
700156862
704056
113653M1
8022758
3736136M1
7883432
700711557
Y704742
71396274

-
CWONOOOTOTRLWN =

NN NODDNDNDNDNNODMODNODNON = ol ek
OWONODOBHRWN-L0OWONOOGTTAEWN=

700726251

30 7883382
31 700702916
32 873455

33 704031

34 71391021
35 7703457
36 700162317
37 3727570M1
38 71398130

S NBNNANNANORAAANNNN =2 2N =D

-l

= N=N=2N=2ODN

COVER-REEL DRIVE

3/8 X 1-1/2 KEY

CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 40 R/C (10 FOOT BULK)
10-24 X 1 HWHMS

10L

WHEEL-SENSOR

SPACER

3/8-16 X 3/8 CPHSSS NP
SPROCKET WA-40B17
LINK-CONNECTOR, No. 40 R/C
1/2-13 X 3-1/2 RHSNB

1/2-13 HTLN GR8

3/8-16 X 3/4 RHSNB

3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G

SPROCKET WA-80 TOOTH
1/2-13 X 2 CPSQHSS
PLATE-REEL DRIVE COVER
1/4-20 X 3/4 HFSS

1/4-20 HFTLN GR/G

1/2-13 X 2 HFSS

MOUNTING WA-REEL DRIVE, LEFT
1/2-13 HIN GR2

CLAMP-REEL SLIDE
PLUG-ROOF AERIAL
SLIDER-PLASTIC

1/2-13 X 1-3/4 HFS GR8

1/2 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
1/2-13 HFTLN GR/G

MOTOR ASSEMBLY-REEL DRIVE
(S.N. HN88101 thru HP88100)
MOTOR ASSEMBLY-REEL DRIVE
(S.N. HP88101 and Later)

3/8-16 X 1 HWHMS

3/8 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
1/2-13 X 4 FTC

1/2-13 H
SENSOR-ELECTROMAGNETIC
1/4-20 X 3/4 C
BRACKET-SENSOR MOUNT
TUBE-SPACER

SEAL KIT

71 399 923-3-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 2-3



HYDRAULIC MOTOR ASSEMBLY-REEL DRIVE
(700726251 HYDRAULIC MOTOR ASSEMBLY)
(S.N. HP88101 AND LATER)

16 SEAL REPAIR KIT (Includes Items Marked with Asterisk*)

700 726 251-0-G

2-4 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

-
CWAONOOOOTLEWN =

11
12
13
14
15
16

700726251
700713327
3728812M1
8732497
8732505
8732513
70905126
1077488M1
3728811M1
3728813M1
8732539
3727432M1
3727853M1
700716362
72508187
700719933

HYDRAULIC MOTOR ASSEMBLY
CAP SCREW-12 POINT
FLANGE-MOUNTING
RACE-BEARING
BEARING-THRUST, NEEDLE
SHAFT-OUTPUT, KEYED
WOODRUFF KEY
PLUG-HOUSING

HOUSING

DRIVE

PLATE-SPACER

GEROTOR SET

CAP-END

PLUG ASSEMBLY

CAP SCREW-12 POINT

SEAL AND O-RING REPAIR KIT

700 726 251-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

2-5



10,11(2)

SICKLE DRIVE

13,13,7(4)

12

71 399 925-0-G

5100 Draper Header

>

3/2005

™ ==
I~

&«

11

2-6



item Part No.

Qty.

Description

1

-
cCwoo~NOOTOBHBWN

1
12
13
14
15
16

71401896

7703242
700719594
700710414
700721728
68619
Y704742
7001528938
700152894B
70921024
Y704114
70926155
700711557
700101221
700161385
700161386

EEPRL,OBANN==MNON=-LB~A

HEAD ASSEMBLY-KNIFE
(Includes Items 2 and 3)
M10-1.50 X 45 C 8.8
BUSHING-NYLON

1/2-13 HJN GR8
GEARBOX ASSEMBLY
1/2-13 X 1-1/4 RHSNB
1/2-13 HFTLN GR/G
MOUNT-MOTOR, BOTTOM
MOUNT-MOTOR, TOP
1/2-13X2C

1/2-13 HHSN

1/2-13 X 3 HCS GRS

1/2 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
.112 SHIM

.112 SHIM

.057 SHIM

71 399 925-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 2-7



GEARBOX ASSEMBLY
(700721728 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY)

700 721 728-0-G

2-8 3/2005

5100 Draper Header



Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

700721728 1 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY
1 700719725 1 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
2 700722146 1 SUPPORT-KNIFE HEAD BEARING
3 700719722 2 M10-1.5 X 35 HSHCS
4 700722149 1 BEARING ASSEMBLY
5 700722148 1 COVER
6 700722145 1 M10-1.5 X 20 BOLT
7 700719594 1 NYLON SLEEVE
8 700722016 1 M16 X 1.5 X 45 C
9 700719721 1 BEARING-CYLINDRICAL
10 700725880 1 SUPPORT
11 77602 2 ZERK
12 700722014 1 GEARPAIR
13 700719717 1 BEARING-CYLINDRICAL
14 700719728 1 M10-1.5 X 12 SET SCREW
15 700719726 3 M10-1.5X 25 C
16 700721727 1 ADAPTER
17 700719719 1 KEY
18 700719718 1 BEARING-CYLINDRICAL
19 700719720 1 SLEEVE-NEEDLE
20 700722015 1 CRANKSHAFT
700 721 728-0-L
5100 Draper Header 3/2005 2-9






ALPHABETICAL INDEX

ADAPTER
ADAPTER MOUNTING .« nuveneetee et e et eeaneeeenneeanaeeeaanaens 3-20, 3-21
ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY .. uuveennteeteteeeaneeeeeanaeeeanneeeeeanns 3-40, 3-41
AUGER ASSEMBLY ...ttt et et e e e e iae e et eaeeeaneeeeeanns 3-18, 3-19
AUGER DRIVE (LEFT) .« tuutttnte et e eaeeenaeeeaneeeaneeeanneeaaaneens 3-14, 3-15
AUGER DRIVE (RIGHT) .« . e ettt taeeeenaeeeneeeaneeeaneeeeannnens 3-16, 3-17
CANVAS DECK-CENTER (LEFT)  +.vttnnnetestneeeeeaneeeeannneeeeeanns 3-22, 3-23
CANVAS DECK-CENTER (RIGHT) .. ..uuuureeeineeeesanneeeeannnneeeeanns 3-24, 3-25
CLUTCH-AUGER DRIVE ... \uuetttee e et e e taaeeeeanneeeeannneeeeeanns 3-8, 3-9
CLUTCH-DRAPER ...t . ntte ettt et et e e eaaee e et e e aaareeeeeanns 3-6, 3-7
DECALS AND LOCATION DIAGRAM ... ..vnnnnneeeennneeeeanneeeeeannness 3-50, 3-51
DRAPER ASSEMBLY ...\uutentteteeeteseneeeseanneeeeanseeeeeaannees 3-26, 3-27
DRIVE ASSEMBLY ...t et ettt et et e e et e e eaa e e e anaeeeeeannnees 3-4, 3-5
DRIVE-HYDRAULIC PUMP ....\uuttntee e einneeeeanneeeeaneeeeeannnees 3-10, 3-11
GEARBOX ASSEMBLY .. .ueettestntteesenteeeaanaeeeanseeeeeaannees 3-12, 3-13
HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY  ...otunttneeee e eteeeeeanaeeeanneeeeaannneeens 3-42, 3-43
HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY  ....tuutttnntteeeneeeseneeeeanneeesaannneeens 3-46, 3-47
HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLY  .....uueennntteeeeaneeeeanneeeeannnneeens 3-48, 3-49
MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY ... .nnrtttnneeteeaneeesanneeeeanneeeeaanneeens 3-28, 3-29
MAINFRAME FLOTATION SPRINGS . ...eunnnreeeennneeeanneeeeannneeess 3-38, 3-39
MAINFRAME SHIELDS ... uueneteteeeanee e anaeeanneeaneeeanneeeannens 3-30, 3-31
MAINFRAME SHIELDS ... eneeeneete e eeanteeeaanaeeeanaeeeennnneeeens 3-32, 3-33
MAINFRAME SUSPENSION (LEFT)  «..uvnnteeenneeenneeenneesnneeeenness 3-34, 3-35
MAINFRAME SUSPENSION (RIGHT) . ..vunnrreeeenneeeanneeeeannaeeaens 3-36, 3-37
MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY ... tuvtntetnee e eneeesnseeenseeaaeeanneeaaneeens 3-44, 3-45
U-JOINT ASSEMBLY - .ttt e e e et e e et e e e e e e e e eaneeeeens 3-2, 3-3

5100 Draper Header 3/2005 3-1



U-JOINT ASSEMBLY

000000



Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

L WN =

-
CWwWwoO~NO”O,

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

700719141
700719140
700718689
6580149

1120697
700718690
6581954
700707960
700725011
700718695
700718838
7883341
Y704726
700725013
700725006
8800567
700719145
700718694
1077994M1
70921719

[ Y Qi QY

- N ek ek ek ek ek N O) = ok ek A N =N

U-JOINT ASSEMBLY-BAR HALF, SHIELDED
U-JOINT ASSEMBLY-TUBE HALF, SHIELDED

YOKE-CLAMP

CROSS AND BEARING REPAIR KIT
(Includes Item 5)

M8 X 67-1/2 ZERK

YOKE WA-BAR END
RING-BEARING

DECAL-DANGER, OUTER
SHIELD-CONE, 9 RIB

YOKE WA-FLANGED
COUPLER-FLANGED, 1-3/8 SPLINE
5/16-18 X 1-1/4 HWHMS

5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G

YOKE WA-TUBE AND SLEEVE END
DECAL

CHAIN-SAFETY

SHIELD-TUBE

SHIELD-CONE, 14 RIB

SCREW

5/16-18 X 2-1/2 C

700 718 663-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-3



DRIVE ASSEMBLY L s
3 (2) 1 (3) \\\\ \\\\:/{/g’;¢4 \if \/;é
. @/ N AN ]
~ ! - §§v;¢ 1
\\\\ 29 i E %\\i T ll'
I i i
29 N i i i I !
33 -/ //O\Q L 39 |
~ / O b
: A e | 40,18,41
O IR A 42180
° 8 i i S
2 1 [ Iy \,1, \'\‘l I ¥ 17(2)
Now S fasee L[5 y
:- A " N oy, l : “®
\ 32&? \g:/% : E <\ i L i E I,'“\\ /;;? 3”7/( 2 )/ lll = @/\\/ &@)\@C
|I P I o / z 1, ! L N
\Qj //,{ [’ > ///,’f 9 38,36(3) /L \ @\
30,18 " A 8y,
~, 0 ]
L 39¢2) >

/4\ SOLD IN BULK ONLY
(45) Links of No. 60 R/C, .750 Pitch

Plus 1 Connector Link

/2\ SOLD IN BULK ONLY
(35) Links of No. 60 R/C, .750 Pitch

15(2) 14 Plus 1 Connector Link
71 401 866-0-G
5100 Draper Header

3-4 3/2005



Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

1

-
CWOWOONOOTOARLWN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

7703432
700151366B
70902870
700726386
761106
700718391
700151369
7883325
71308995
700151364
52183
700151377
704031
87726
52175
700151376
52233
Y705582
7870629
700703923
6823116
700151370

6537310
700151367
70927699
700126179
Y50443
113535M1
61713
70923111
47365
70921050

700151374
700151368
70922786
Y704734
405696
70923220
50534B
70925702
700703922
451542

- ek ek O W= NNWDED =Dk BN = ad N2 OO

NN W=N =t N

= N2 NDWNO W= =

3/8-16 X 3/4 HFSS
SPROCKET-24 TOOTH
3/8-16 X 3/8 CPHSSS NP
CLUTCH-AUGER DRIVE

1/4 X 2-3/4 KEY
CLUTCH-DRAPER
SPROCKET-22 TOOTH
5/16-18 X 3/4 HWHMS
BEARING-SPHERICAL
SHAFT

3/4 X 18 GAUGE NRMB
DRAWBOLT WA

1/2-13 H
SPROCKET-IDLER, 15 TOOTH
5/8 X 18 GAUGE NRMB
DRAWBOLT WA

5/8 X 14 GAUGE NRMB
5/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
3/4-10 X 7 RHSNB

3/4-10 HFTLN GR/G
SPACER

IDLER ASSEMBLY
(Includes Items 25, 26 and 27)
SPACER

SHAFT

RING-RETAINING

SPACER
BEARING-CYLINDRICAL
SPROCKET-13 TOOTH

1/4 X 1-3/8 KEY

5/8-11 X3 C
LINK-CONNECTOR, No. 60 R/C
CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 60

(10 FOOT BULK)
SPROCKET WA-15 TOOTH
SPROCKET WA-16 TOOTH
3/8-16 X 1 RHSNB

3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G
FLANGE-SPECIAL

3/8-16 X 1-1/4 RHSNB
FLANGE

5/8-11 X 3-1/2 C

5/8-11 HFTLN GR/G
SPACER

71 401 866-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 3-5



CLUTCH-DRAPER
(700718391 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-DRAPER)

700 718 391-0-G

3-6 3/2005

5100 Draper Header



Item Part No. Qty. Description
700718391 1 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-DRAPER
1 700718390 8  SPRING-COMPRESSION,INNER
2 700709149 1 BUSHING
3 700710520 1 ZERK
4 700703406 8 CAM
5 700718389 8  SPRING-COMPRESSION,OUTER
6 700703407 1 RING-THRUST
7 700703410 1 SEAL-RING
8 700703404 1 RING-RETAINER

700 718 391-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-7



CLUTCH-AUGER DRIVE
(700726386 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-AUGER DRIVE)

700 726 388-0-G

3-8 3/2005

5100 Draper Header



Item Part No. Qty. Description

700726386 1 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-AUGER DRIVE

1 700703404 1 RING-RETAINER

2 700703410 1 SEAL-RING

3 700703407 1 RING-THRUST

4 700710520 1 ZERK

5 700703406 14 CAM

6 6581483 14  SPRING-COMPRESSION, OUTER

700 726 386-0-L

5100 Draper Header 3/2005 3-9




DRIVE-HYDRAULIC PUMP

-

i
)
/]
I

-
\ \';:‘,\
NDY
N
Al

w
\ \\
\

A\
D

N
\
A ‘\\\‘i“

m=SIN
\\\\\ \\\
SN
2N

AVAEN

/\ SOLD IN BULK ONLY
(143) Links of No. 60 R/C, .750 Pitch

Plus 1 Connector Link
71 401 868-0-G

3-10 3/2005 5100 Draper Header



Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

e
QWONOOTEAEWN=

P G G Q'Y
HWN =

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

700718351
70950453
Y705046
700718487
70921671
Y705582
700703922
70919089
Y704742
700151386B
3728274M1
113548M1
113534M1
70921050

47365
70921977
70917356
70925702
87726
700105398
7703275
700151377

- ek ok B O D =S Dk DN =

= ENNN=2 LK A=

GEARBOX ASSEMBLY
M12 X 1.75 X 35 HCS CL 8.8
1/2 L

PUMP ASSEMBLY

5/8-11 X 3-1/4 C

5/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
5/8-11 HFTLN GR/G

1/2-13 X 1-3/4 C

1/2-13 HFTLN GR/G

PLATE WA-PUMP

1/2-20 X 3/4, CPHSSS NP
HUB-MOUNTING, SPROCKET
SPROCKET-18 TOOTH
CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 60

(10 FOOT BULK)
LINK-CONNECTOR, No. 60 R/C
5/16-18 X 1-1/4 C

5/16 L

5/8-11 X 3-1/2 C
SPROCKET-IDLER, 15 TOOTH
SPACER

M12 X 1.75 X 25 FTC CL 8.8
DRAWBOLT WA

71 401 868-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-11



GEARBOX ASSEMBLY
(700718351 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY)

700 718 351-0-G

3-12 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

-
CWOONOOTOTAEWN =

[ NG Y G G G G G G G Q'Y
QWO NOOOTHE WN =

700718351

700718953
700718956
700718952
208505M1
700721307
114107M1
3002233X1
700718943
71409101
71409100
114114M1
114111M1
114112M1
72255440
700718955
700718945
700718942
114108M1
700718951
1702893

-

O ON b ok e NON = ek N) =k ek N) b ok =l N) = B

GEARBOX ASSEMBLY

M10 X 20 HSHCS
FLANGE-PUMP

M8 X 65 HSHCS
RETAINING RING-EXTERNAL
COUPLING-SPLINED
SEAL-OIL

BEARING
SHAFT-PINION

cupP

CAP

PLUG-SIGHT
BREATHER

PLUG

BEARING
SHAFT-INPUT

14 X 9 X 30 KEY
SHAFT

SEAL-OIL

M8 X 25 HSHCS

M8 H

700 718 351-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-13



AUGER DRIVE (LEFT)

12,13,13,14

11

15

16(2)

(61) Links of No. 60 R/C, .750 Inch Pitch

Plus 1 Connector Link

71 401 863-1-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-14



Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

7883382
Y704734
700154902
700151291
70921965
70917378
704031
3736136M1
700151355
113583M1
87726
70922664
Y705582
52233
71308995
50534B
70922786
70926838
Y704742
71122510
4288968
70902870
61770
700151698
47365
70921050

-
CwWwoOo~NOOOTGOTBAWN =

NN NDVDNDDNNDNODN = ek ok ook ook ook ook ek owd
OB WN=-L200OO~NNOOTADDWN-

A A A A NN L BRRWN A AN A2 ADNWW == 0ON

3/8-16 X 1 HWHMS
3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G

ANGLE

GUARD-TRASH

3/8-16 X 3/4 C

3/8 WIDE PLAIN WASHER
1/2-13 H

SLIDER-PLASTIC

ARM WA-LEFT

TIGHTENER WA
SPROCKET-IDLER, 15 TOOTH
5/8-11 X 2 C

5/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
5/8 X 14 GAUGE NRMB
BEARING-SPHERICAL
FLANGE

3/8-16 X 1 RHSNB

1/2-13 X 1-1/2 RHSNB

1/2-13 HFTLN GR/G
BEARING-SPHERICAL
FLANGE

3/8-16 X 3/8 CPHSSS NP

3/8 X 1-1/2 KEY

SPROCKET WA-36 TOOTH
LINK-CONNECTOR, No. 60 R/C
CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 60

(10 FOOT BULK)

71 401 863-1-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 3-15



AUGER DRIVE (RIGHT)

5,6(3)

71 401 863-2-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-16



Item Part No. Qty. Description
1 70921965 6 3/8-16 X 3/4 C
2 70917378 6 3/8 WIDE PLAIN WASHER
3 Y704734 6 3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G
4 700151291 1 GUARD-TRASH
5 70922786 3 3/8-16 X 1 RHSNB
6 700711238 3 3/8-16 HFN GRS8
7 700154889 1 AUGER WA
8 700154899 1 PLATE WA-STOP
9 428896B 2 FLANGE
10 71122510 1 BEARING-SPHERICAL
11 700154895 1 ARM WA-RIGHT
12 71403927 1 PLATE-FILLER
13 70925872 1 3/4-10 X 2-1/4 C
14 700703923 1 3/4-10 HFTLN GR/G
15 7700461 4 5/16-18 X 3/4 RHSSNB
16 Y704726 4 5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G

71 401 863-2-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-17



AUGER ASSEMBLY

71 401 863-3-G

3-18 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Item Part No. Qty. Description

1 700154889 1 AUGER WA

2 700722594 1 FLIGHTING-RIGHT HAND SPIRAL

3 7700461 20 5/16-18 X 3/4 RHSSNB

4 Y704726 20 5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G

5 700722593 1 FLIGHTING-LEFT HAND SPIRAL

6 700726379 1 FLIGHTING-LEFT HAND SPIRAL
(WITHOUT NOTCHES)

7 700726383 1 FLIGHTING-RIGHT HAND SPIRAL

(WITHOUT NOTCHES)

71 401 863-3-L

5100 Draper Header 3/2005 3-19




ADAPTER MOUNTING

3,21,4(7)

14,16,20(4)

16(2)

4,15

,20(4)

3,16

71 399 966-0-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-20



Item Part No. Qty. Description
1 71399967 1 SHAFT-DRIVESHAFT, MOUNT
2 700151445 1 SUPPORT
3 70931333 23 5/16-18 X 3/4 RHSNB
4 Y704726 31 5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G
5| 700162310 1 PLATE WA-FILLER, LEFT
(CLASS 6)
700162308 1 PLATE WA-FILLER, LEFT
(CLASS 7)
6| 700162306 2 CHANNEL-STRIPPER
(CLASS 6)
700162307 2 CHANNEL-STRIPPER
(CLASS 7)
7] 700162311 1 PLATE WA-FILLER, RIGHT
(CLASS 6)
700162309 1 PLATE WA-FILLER, RIGHT
(CLASS 7)
8 7883325 8 5/16-18 X 3/4 HWHMS
9 70922786 12 3/8-16 X 1 RHSNB
10 Y704734 12 3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G
11 700151430 1 PANEL-RIGHT
12 700151426 2 PANEL
13 71378738 1 ANGLE-RIGHT
14 70921176 8 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 C
15 Y705046 4 1/2 L
16 705541 12 1/2 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
17 71379887 2 CLAMP WA
18 71378736 1 CLAMP WA-RIGHT
19 700718961 1 GUARD-TRASH
20 Y704742 10 1/2-13 HFTLN GR/G
21 76695 7 5/16 LARGE FENDER WASHER
22 700151305 1 ANGLE
23 702654 4 1/2-13 X 2-1/4 FTC
24 71378735 1 CLAMP WA-LEFT
25 700151429 1 PANEL-LEFT
26 71407258 1 ANGLE-LEFT
27 70926126 1 3/4-10 X 1-1/4 C
28 70919332 1 3/4 L

71 399 966-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 3-21



CANVAS DECK-CENTER (LEFT)

6,13(3)

12

71 401 865-1-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-22



Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

OCONOOHLWN =

702654
704254
353114X1
700151382
70921969
70916965
7700578
Y704726
713800
71308984
113963M1
70921965
Y705533
700151378B
70923219
113907M1
71127313
113309M1
113389M1
113912M1
113921M1
47217
700716880
113917M1
71401884
113915M1
70922664
375112X1
3726209M1
114104M1
71406223
71406209
113920M1
67625B
7703440
70934980
113650M1
70931333

NN O = bk cd Nk ook ek b N oo ook ook ok N d = WW=PNDNUOTWO W = = &N

1/2-13 X 2-1/4 FTC

1/2-13 HFSLN
BEARING-SPHERICAL

PLATE

3/8-16 X 1-1/2 C

3/8 L

5/16-18 X 1 RHSNB

5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G
FLANGE
BEARING-SPHERICAL
RING-RETAINING

3/8-16 X 3/4 C

3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
ARM WA-LEFT, DRAPER
1/4-28 ZERK

MOUNT WA-PIVOT
FLANGE-62MM BEARING
CONNECTOR WA-CHAIN
SPRING CANVAS TIGHTENER
MOUNT WA-IDLER, BEARING
CHAIN-TIGHTENER
LINK-CONNECTOR, No. 40 R/C
5/16 X 1-1/8 CLEVIS PIN
TUBE-SPACER

ROLLER WA-IDLER
TIGHTENER WA-ROD, LEFT
5/8-11 X2C

5/8-11 HJN GR2
LATCH-CANVAS, TIGHTENER
SHIELD-DEFLECTOR, LEFT
CENTER WA-CANVAS
ROLLER WA-DRIVE
BAR-STRIPPER

PAN WA-BOTTOM

5/16-18 X 5/8 HFSS

1/2-13 X 1-1/4 HFSS

WASHER-SPECIAL CENTER REEL DRIVE

5/16-18 X 3/4 RHSNB

71 401 865-1-L

3-23

5100 Draper Header 3/2005



CANVAS DECK-CENTER (RIGHT)

24,25,26

/
b

23

A\w N 7
7
N\
4
= = N 4
N
N
Y
e
3
: -
d J ¥
N ——— —— —— -
j\lﬂ.& N~
/ Ty

29,24,25,26

28,29

\

71 401 865-2-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-24



item Part No. Qty. Description
1 70922664 1 5/8-11 X 2C
2 375112X1 2 5/8-11 HJN GR2
3 3726209M1 1 LATCH-CANVAS, TIGHTENER
4 113916M1 1 TIGHTENER WA-ROD, RIGHT
5 70931333 4 5/16-18 X 3/4 RHSNB
6 Y704726 4 5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G
7 700716880 1 5/16 X 1-1/8 CLEVIS PIN
8 113917M1 1 TUBE-SPACER ,
9 47217 2 LINK-CONNECTOR, No. 40 R/C
10 113921M1 1 CHAIN-TIGHTENER
11 113913M1 1 MOUNT WA-IDLER, RIGHT
12 113389M1 1 SPRING CANVAS TIGHTENER
13 113309M1 1 CONNECTOR WA-CHAIN
14 71127313 4 FLANGE-BEARING
15 71308984 2 BEARING-SPHERICAL
16 114105M1 1 SHIELD-DEFLECTOR RIGHT
17 70921965 3 3/8-16X3/4C
18 70916965 6 3/8L
19 Y705533 3 3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
20 113910M1 1 ARM WA-PIVOT, RIGHT
21 70922586 3 3/8-16 X5/8C
22 70934980 2 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 HFSS
23 364423X1 1 3/4-10 X 3 RHSNB
24 70919332 2 3/4L
25 375113X1 2 3/4-10 HJN GR2
26 70913160 2 3/4-10 H
27 113908M1 1 BEARING IDLER MOUNT
28 70924763 1 3/4-10 X 3-1/2 C
29 Y705566 2 3/4 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER

71 401 865-2-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 3-25



DRAPER ASSEMBLY

71 401 899-0-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-26



Item Part No. Qty. Description
1 71406208 1 DRAPER-RUBBER
2 71406206 1 CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY-DRAPER
3 71406203 15 10-32 X 1-1/2 HSHCS
4 71406204 15 10-32 NYLON NUT

71 401 899-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 3-27



MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-28



Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

1
2
3

(oIS I~

70931317
1703354
71401858

700716946
71401857
700707293

12
12
1

-k

1/4-20 X 3/4 RHSNB
1/4-20 HFTLN GR/G
MAINFRAME WA-ADAPTER
(Includes Items 1 thru 6)
SEALANT

PLATEWA

CAP

71 401 858-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-29



MAINFRAME SHIELDS

1(2)

71 399 962-0-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-30



Iltem Part No.

Qty.

Description

-
QUOWONOOTLHEWN=

11
12
13
14
15
16

7883374
700151564
700151327
700151458
772426
700716697
700714529
700156858B
700151461
7883424
Y704742
700151565
700714706
8021693
70922784
Y704734

AR =S2N=2PNDNN=2=2NELEN=L=20

3/8-16 X 3/4 HWHMS
SHIELD-FRONT, W/O LTM
SUPPORT WA
MOUNT-RECEPTACLE
10-24 X 5/8 HWHMS
10-24 HFTLN GR F
RECEPTACLE
SUPPORT WA-SHIELD
SHIELD-TOP

1/2-13 X 1 HFS GRS
1/2-13 HFTLN GR/G
SHIELD-REAR, W/O LTM
LATCH-90 TURN

CABLE

3/8-16 X 3/4 RHSNB
3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G

71 399 962-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-31



MAINFRAME SHIELDS
(With Lateral Tilt)

71 399 953-0-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-32



Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

1

-
Cwoo~NOOTLA_,WN

11
12
13
14

7883374
700151972
700151327
700151458
772426
700716697
700714529
7883424
Y704742
700151971
700714706
8021693
70922784
Y704734

ABE=S2N=LNMNNDNNERAN=L=2W

3/8-16 X 3/4 HWHMS
SHIELD-FRONT
SUPPORT WA
MOUNT-RECEPTACLE
10-24 X 5/8 HWHMS
10-24 HFTLNGR F
RECEPTACLE

1/2-13 X 1 HFS GR8
1/2-13 HFTLN GR/G
SHIELD-REAR
LATCH-90 TURN
CABLE

3/8-16 X 3/4 RHSNB
3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G

71 399 953-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-33



MAINFRAME SUSPENSION (LEFT)

71 401 864-1-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-34



Item Part No. Qty. Description
1 70923219 1 1/4-28 ZERK
2 70925806 1 7/8-9 X3 C
3 700706464 1 7/8-9 HFTLN GR/G
4 70916001 2 3/16 X 1 SLOTTED SPRING PIN
5 113459M1 1 PIN-LOCK
6 70931666 1 1-8X6C
7 70931390 1 1-8 HTLN GRC
8 700151341 1 LINK WA
9 Y52241 4 7/8 X 14 GAUGE NRMB
10 70926140 1 7/8-9 X 5-1/2 C
11 70919426 1 7/8 L
12 70935213 1 7/8-9 H
13 113451M1 1 PLATE-LOCK, HEADER
14 68619 4 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 RHSNB
15 704254 4 1/2-13 HFSLN
16 70916171 1 1/4 X 1-1/2 SLOTTED SPRING PIN
17 700147106B 1 ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY
18 113023M1 1 ROD WA-ADJUSTING
19 705665 1 7/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
20 70921332 1 5/16-18 X 3/4 C
21 Y704726 1 5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G
22 113765M1 1 ROD-LOCK, ADJ SLIDER
23 113457M1 1 SLIDER WA-OUTER
24 113051M1 2 SPACER-TUBE
25 70921958 2 1/4-20 X 1/2 C
26 705012 2 1/4 L
27 353769X1 2 1/4 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
28 113027M1 1 ANGLE-TABLE, LEVEL
29 700151337 1 SLIDER WA-INNER
30 Y52209 2 1 X 18 GAUGE NRMB
31 700151352 1 SHAFT WA
32 7703432 2 3/8-16 X 3/4 HFSS
33 700151392 1 SHAFT WA
34 Y704742 1 1/2-13 HFTLN GR/G
35 70925702 1 5/8-11 X 3-1/2 C
36 70917373 1 5/8 L
37 700151347 1 LINK WA-LEFT
38 70923114 2 1/2-13 X1 C
39 Y705046 2 1/2 L
40 705541 2 1/2 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
41 7883374 1 3/8-16 X 3/4 HWHMS
42 Y705533 1 3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
43 113043M1 1 PIN WA-TOP, LINK
44 700151317 1 PIN-LOCK

71 401 864-1-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 3-35



MAINFRAME SUSPENSION (RIGHT)

of

(=4

=

b}
]
]
]
]
]
]
]

IN =

71 401 864-2-G

3-36

3/2005

5100 Draper Header



Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

7883374
Y705533
113451M1
70923114
Y705046
705541
70923219
700151341
Y52241
113459M1
70916001
70931666
70931390
70925806
700706464
68619
704254
70926140
70919426
70935213
700151317
705665
113765M1

700147106B

113051M1
70916171
113023M1
70921332
Y704726
113457M1
700151441
700151337
Y52209
Y704742
70925702
70917373
700151392
7703432
700151938
700151352
700156854
6553614
7883408
70917378
52175
113043M1

3/8-16 X 3/4 HWHMS
3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
PLATE-LOCK, HEADER

1/2-13 X1 C

1/2 L

1/2 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
1/4-28 ZERK

LINK WA

7/8 X 14 GAUGE NRMB

PIN-LOCK

3/16 X 1 SLOTTED SPRING PIN
1-8X6C

1-8 HTLN GRC

7/8-9X3C

7/8-9 HFTLN GR/G

1/2-13 X 1-1/4 RHSNB

1/2-13 HFSLN

7/8-9 X 5-1/2 C

7/8 L

7/8-9 H

PIN-LOCK

7/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
ROD-LOCK, ADJUSTMENT SLIDER
ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY
SPACER-TUBE

1/4 X 1-1/2 SLOTTED SPRING PIN
ROD WA-ADJUSTING
5/16-18 X 3/4 C

5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G
SLIDER WA-OUTER

LINK WA-RIGHT

SLIDER WA-INNER

1 X 18 GAUGE NRMB
1/2-13 HFTLN GR/G
5/8-11 X 3-1/2 C

5/8 L

SHAFT WA

3/8-16 X 3/4 HFSS
SUPPORT

SHAFT WA
INDICATOR-HEIGHT
SPACER

3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HFS GR8
3/8 WIDE PLAIN WASHER
5/8 X 18 GAUGE NRMB
PIN WA-TOP, LINK

71 401 864-2-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 3-37



MAINFRAME FLOTATION SPRINGS

71 401 864-3-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-38



Item Part No. Qty. Description

1 67494P 4  SPRING ASSEMBLY (Includes Item 5)
2 70923219 4 1/4-28 ZERK

3 700151334 4 MOUNT WA-SPRING

4 70925872 4 3/4-10X 2-1/4C

5 65215B 8 PLUG-SPRING

6 Y705566 4 3/4 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER

7 113595M1 4 ROD WA-ADJUSTING

71 401 864-3-L

5100 Draper Header 3/2005 3-39




ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY
(700147106B ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY)

71 401 864-4-G

3-40 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Item Part No. Qty. Description
700147106B 1 ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY
1 70932577 2 RING-RETAINING
2 70925993 2 RING-RETAINING, INTERNAL
3 113031M1 1 PIN-HEADER MOUNT
4 3727899M1 1 BLOCK-SILENT
5 700152483B 1 ADJUSTER WA-PICKUP
6 113032M1 2 SPACER-VERTICAL, LINK

71 401 864-4-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-41



HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY

25,
>

23(2)
Optional
>

22

/

/

/
1

lllllllll
lllllll

3 e
M/ro ?--w &\ M_ @\ / ~ M /%/

71 401 8598-1-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-42



Item Part No.

Description

1
2
3
4

(3]

o~NO

11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25

3726428M1
71401892

3726429M1
3728773M1

7846702

700718760
8799439
8042574

7883317
107105M1

700718757
7825516
u46797
7738743
700718766
70921217

700718756
700726384
700718837

70921691
939930
700718761
7846983
70921235
70921206

N = ok

2 Y G G QU Gy - - N =t

- -h

—h

3/4-14 COUPLING, MALE
HOSE-HYDRAULIC

3/4-14 COUPLING, FEMALE
3/4-14 X 1-1/16-12
CONNECTOR-BULKHEAD
1-5/8-12 X 90° ELBOW
(Includes ltem 24)
HOSE-HYDRAULIC
GAUGE-SIGHT

FILTER ASSEMBLY-HYDRAULIC
(Includes Items 13 and 14)
5/16-18 X 1/2 HWHMS
1-9/16 X 1-5/8 X 90° ELBOW
(Includes Iltem 24)
HOSE-HYDRAULIC

FILTER

1/8-27 NPTF PLUG
ELEMENT-FILTER
HOSE-HYDRAULIC

1-1/16-12 CONNECTOR
(Includes ltem 25)
HOSE-HYDRAULIC

VALVE ASSEMBLY-MANIFOLD
FITTING-HYDRAULIC
(Includes Item 25)
1-1/16-12-TEE, SWIVEL RUN
1-5/8-12 X 90° ELBOW, SWIVEL
HOSE-HYDRAULIC

3/4-14 PIPE CAP

1.475 L.D. O-RING

.942 I.D. O-RING

71 401 859-1-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 3-43



MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
(700726384 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY)

3 SEAL KIT

2

\

3 SEAL KIT

700 726 384-0-G

3-44 3/2005 5100 Draper Header



ltem Part No. Qty. Description
700726384 1 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
1 700726417 1 VALVE ASSEMBLY-RELIEF
2 700712917 1 VALVE ASSEMBLY-CHECK
3 700715929 2 KIT-SEAL

700 726 384-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-45



HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY

16

//
o
5 17
A<
"R
AN
18
\ 19
| 20,21(3)
| 22
i e
| - '
2\ /‘§ - \1
o Ay
x\°§gﬁ/ eEE L
S NS
o‘g’%@( \\@\\ \\\\\
‘Oo“oo{‘ \\%\\\\ ::\)
\\v"/ 71 401 859-2-G

3-46 3/2005 5100 Draper Header



Item Part No. Qty.

Description

746677
113514M1
113516MH1
113515M1
7883275
1703354
70930708
71401856
700706922
11 7703432
12 Y704734
13 71375388
14 70931317
15 71365883
16 71358564
17 7072374

—h
CQwWwoOo~NOCTGT_BWN

— ek ok N) ek ek ek ek ek ok N OTN) = - N

18 71328361
19 700707493

-t -h

20 7883374 3
21 700711238 3
22 71328365 1

1/2-14 CAP-PIPE
CHECK VALVE 65 PSI
CHANNEL

1/2-14 TEE-MALE PIPE
1/4-20 X 3/4 HWHMS
1/4-20 HFTLN GR/G
CLAMP-LINE
PLATE-ATTACHING
CAP-ELECTRICAL
3/8-16 X 3/4 HFSS
3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G
RETAINER WA-HOSE
1/4-20 X 3/4 RHSNB
COUPLER-MALE
COUPLER-FEMALE

HOSE-HYDRAULIC RETURN,

1/2-14 X 70-7/8
COUPLER

1/4-18 X 9/16-18
ADAPTER-BULKHEAD
3/8-16 X 3/4 HWHMS
3/8-16 HFN GRS
CAP-DUST

71 401 859-2-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-47



HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLY
(700718487 HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLY)

9 SEAL KIT (Includes ltems Marked with Asterisk *)

700 718 487-0-G
3-48 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

OCONOOEWN =

700718487
700718934
700718936
71376488
71376490
71376492
1029858M1
1029857M1
737362

PO O N G G QU G Gy

HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLY

BACK PLATE

GEAR-DRIVE

GEAR-IDLER

BODY

PLATE-FRONT

CAP SCREW-SPECIAL, 12 POINT

CAP SCREW-SPECIAL, 12 POINT

SEAL KIT

(Includes Items Marked with Asterisk.*)

700 718 487-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 3-49



DECALS AND LOCATION DIAGRAM

Z 5\ N e e
o200\ o) s &Ko -
|—I-|LIII‘ ||||| — e e — ll’-|- ~— —_—_——== Q 0 /
o =\ \
o o o o | “_ N -~ \
||||||||||||||||||||| el

AN ----./,/... oo
N\ v

A

4 ﬂ\ .
C\Il FI. /////V.

VIEW A-A

71 401 867-0-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-50



Item Part No. Qty. Description
1 700717403 1 REFLECTOR-YELLOW
2 7079981 1 DECAL-FULL
3 7079999 1 DECAL-ADD
4 107156M1 1 DECAL-OIL
5 3726179M1 1 DECAL-WARNING, SHIELDS
6 700718888 2 DECAL-FLOAT LOCKED
7 700718887 2 DECAL-FLOAT UNLOCKED
8 113028M1 2 DECAL-LEVEL INDICATOR
9 700717402 4 REFLECTOR-RED

10 700718891 1 DECAL-GROUND INDICATOR

71 401 867-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

3-51






ALPHABETICAL INDEX

ELECTRICAL
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY ......ciiiiiiiiiiiiaaiietraniananenserenrenaecnnns 4-2, 4-3
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY .....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii it niietirsasanrseannnns 4-4, 4-5
ELECTRICAL HARNESS SERVICE PARTS .....c.iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 4-6, 4-7

5100 Draper Header 3/2005 4-1



ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

(25 AND 30 FOOT)

-~
N
~

N

71 399 940-0-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

4-2



Item Part No. Qty. Description
1 107492M1 2 MOUNT WA-LAMP
2 700716817 2 LAMP-AMBER
3 70932747 16  TIE-NYLON
4 71399936 1 HARNESS-HEADER
5 Y745216 1 CAP-PLASTIC

71 399 940-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

4-3



ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

(36 FOOT)

2(2)

3(2)

71 399 959-0-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

4-4



Item Part No. Qty. Description

1 107492M1 2 MOUNT WA-LAMP
2 700716817 2 LAMP-AMBER

3 70932747 16  TIE-NYLON

4 71401851 1 HARNESS-HEADER
5 Y745216 1 CAP-PLASTIC

71 399 959-0-L
5100 Draper Header 3/2005 4-5




ELECTRICAL HARNESS SERVICE PARTS

000000



Item Part No. Qty. Description
1 71397680 AR CONNECTOR-13 PIN
(Includes ltem 2)
2 71397722 AR PIN-CONNECTOR
(BULK OF 10)
3 700707063 AR CONNECTOR-ELECTRICAL
4 700717832 AR BLADE-TERMINAL
5 504738M1 AR CONNECTOR-TWO CONTACT, 56 SERIES

700 718 087-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

4-7






ALPHABETICAL INDEX

SICKLE
SICKLE ASSEMBLY (25 FOOT) ..uututnnteeeseneeeeeanneeeeeannnneeeanns 5-2, 5-3
SICKLE ASSEMBLY (30 FOOT) .. uvuvteennnnneeesseannneeeeeeeeeeeannnes 5-6, 5-7
SICKLE ASSEMBLY (36 FOOT) ....nnnnnnntreeeeeeninnneeeeeseeinaannnns 5-10, 5-11
SICKLE GUARD (25 FOOT) . tnnnntteeeeeeeeenneeeeeseainnnnsneeeeeeeann 5-4,5-5
SICKLE GUARD (30 FOOT) ..uuuueteeetnnneeeeseeeannneeeeeeeeaaannnes 5-14, 5-15
SICKLE GUARD (30 FOOT) +..ununneteeeeesennneesessannnnseereeeeeeeannes 5-8, 5-9
SICKLE GUARD (36 FOOT) ...uuutteennnnneseeeseaneeeeeseeeaaannnnns 5-12, 5-13
SICKLE GUARD (36 FOOT) ..uuuttteennneeeeeesaannseeeseeeeaaannnns 5-16, 5-17

5100 Draper Header 3/2005 5-1



SICKLE ASSEMBLY (25 FOOT)
(71403931 KNIFE ASSEMBLY) 14

@/ 18(2) SPLICE KIT

o]
é 71 401 874-0-G

5-2 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Item Part No. Qty. Description
71403931 1 KNIFE ASSEMBLY
1 71403943 1 KNIFE ASSEMBLY-LEFT
(Includes Items 2 thru 11)
2 700719594 1 BUSHING-NYLON
3 71401896 1 KNIFEHEAD ASSEMBLY
4 7703242 1 M10 X 1-1/2 HCS
5 71403932 1 SECTION-END, SICKLE
6 700705297 AR 12-24 X 1 BOLT AND NUT
(Packaged 25 per box)
7 700715170 8 12-24 X 3/4, BOLT-SECTION
8 373839X1 206  12-24 NUT, SPECIAL
9 700705296 AR 12-24 X 5/8 BOLT AND NUT
(Packaged 25 per box)
10 71391979 1 BAR-REINFORCEMENT
11 71351135 AR  SECTION-SICKLE
(Packaged 25 per box)
12 71399777 2 BOTTOM-SPLICE
13 71399778 2 TOP-SPLICE
14 71399933 1 SECTION-END, RIGHT
15 71403944 1 KNIFE ASSEMBLY-RIGHT
(Includes Items 8, 9, 11 and 14)
16 700722271 1 KNIFE ASSEMBLY-CENTER
(Includes Items 8, 9 and 11)
17 71399779 16 12-24 X 13/16 HSFCHCS
18 71399776 2 SPLICEKIT

(Includes Items 8, 12, 13 and 17)

71 401 874-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 5-3



SICKLE GUARD (25 FOOT)

71 399 943-0-G

5100 Draper Header

1,2(70)

3/2005

5-4



item Part No.

Qty.

Description

-t

CWOWONOLEWN =

7883408
Y704734
700711084
71134082
71116532
71346158
70922786
113474M1
71386962
71401869

70
106
32
16
16
16
4

2
51
1

3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HFS GR8
3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G
3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HFS GR8
SPACER

PLATE-WEAR
CLIP-HOLD DOWN
3/8-16 X 1 RHSNB
ANGLE-RETAINER
GUARD-DOUBLE

SKID WA-CUTTERBAR

71 399 943-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

5-5



SICKLE ASSEMBLY (30 FOOT) 15
(71399934 KNIFE ASSEMBLY)

14(3)

18(3) SPLICE KIT

8(31)

71 399 930-0-G

5-6 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Item Part No. Qty. Description
71399934 1 KNIFE ASSEMBLY
1 71403943 1 KNIFE ASSEMBLY-LEFT
(Includes Items 2 thru 11)
2 700719594 1 BUSHING-NYLON
3 71401896 1 KNIFEHEAD ASSEMBLY
4 7703242 1 M10 X 1-1/2 HCS
5 71403932 1 SECTION-END, SICKLE
6 700705297 AR 12-24 X 1 BOLT AND NUT
(Packaged 25 per box)
7 700715170 8 12-24 X 3/4, BOLT-SECTION
8 373839X1 246 12-24 NUT, SPECIAL
9 71391979 1 BAR-REINFORCEMENT
10 700705296 AR 12-24 X 5/8 BOLT AND NUT
(Packaged 25 per box)
11 71351135 AR SECTION-SICKLE
(Packaged 25 per box)
12 71399779 24 12-24 X 13/16 HSFCHCS
13 71399777 3 BOTTOM-SPLICE
14 71399778 3 TOP-SPLICE
15 71399933 1 SECTION-END, RIGHT
16 71403945 1 KNIFE ASSEMBLY-RIGHT
(Includes Items 8, 10, 11 and 15)
17 700722271 2 KNIFE ASSEMBLY-CENTER
(Includes Items 8, 10 and 11)
18 71399776 3 SPLICE KIT

(Includes ltems 8, 12, 13 and 14)

71 399 930-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 5-7



SICKLE GUARD (30 FOOT)

%

3,2(38)

71 399 924-0-G

5100 Draper Header

1,2(84)

3/2005

5-8



Item Part No. Qty. Description
1 7883408 84 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HFS GRS
2 Y704734 126 3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G
3 700711084 38 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HFS GR8
4 71134082 19 SPACER
5 71116532 19 PLATE-WEAR
6 71346158 19  CLIP-HOLD DOWN
7 70922786 4 3/8-16 X 1 RHSNB
8 113474M1 2 ANGLE-RETAINER
9 71386962 61 GUARD-DOUBLE
10 71401869 1 SKID WA-CUTTERBAR

71 399 924-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

5-9



SICKLE ASSEMBLY (36 FOOT)
(71403933 KNIFE ASSEMBLY) 18(4) SPLICE KIT

S 13(4) 14,8 (40)

E 4 71 403 933-0-G

5-10 3/2005 5100 Draper Header



Item Part No. Qty. Description
71403933 1 KNIFE ASSEMBLY
1 71403943 1 KNIFE ASSEMBLY-LEFT
(Includes ltems 2 thru 11)
2 700719594 1 BUSHING-NYLON
3 71401896 1 KNIFEHEAD ASSEMBLY
4 7703242 1 M10 X 1-1/2 HCS
5 71403932 1 SECTION-END, SICKLE
6 700705297 AR 12-24 X 1 BOLT AND NUT
(Packaged 25 per box)
7 700715170 8 12-24 X 3/4, BOLT-SECTION
8 373839X1 324 12-24 NUT, SPECIAL
9 71391979 1 BAR-REINFORCEMENT
10 700705296 AR 12-24 X 5/8 BOLT AND NUT
(Packaged 25 per box)
11 71351135 AR SECTION-SICKLE
(Packaged 25 per box)
12 71399777 4 BOTTOM-SPLICE
13 71399778 4 TOP-SPLICE
14 71399779 40 12-24 X 13/16 HSFCHCS
15 71399933 1 SECTION-END, RIGHT
16 71403945 1 KNIFE ASSEMBLY-RIGHT
(Includes ltems 8, 10, 11 and 15)
17 700722271 3 KNIFE ASSEMBLY-CENTER
(Includes Items 8, 10 and 11)
18 71399776 4 SPLICE KIT

(Includes Items 8, 12, 13 and 14)

71 403 933-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 5-11



SICKLE GUARD (36 FOOT)

K=

vy
; Z\\\ _ ///|U
’ /7 h

\\\\\\ /

0 Y b

el

A4

Ay

\\\\

\.\\\

N7

4(22)
R,
zZS5

Yz

2

/

71 399 944-0-G

5100 Draper Header

1,2(102)

3/2005

5-12



Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

b

CQwWwoo~NOOTOGIBEWN =

7883408
Y704734
700711084
71134082
71116532
71346158
70922786
113474M1
71386962
71401869

102
152

46
23
23
23
4
2
74
1

3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HFS GR8
3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G
3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HFS GR8
SPACER

PLATE-WEAR
CLIP-HOLD DOWN
3/8-16 X 1 RHSNB
ANGLE-RETAINER
GUARD-DOUBLE

SKID WA-CUTTERBAR

71 399 944-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

5-13



SICKLE GUARD (30 FOOT)

(AUSTRALIAN)

et
3 /

M

=7

N\

R

1£x
I
I

~J/

71 404 257-0-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

5-14



Item Part No. Qty. Description
1 7883408 84 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HFS GRS
2 Y704734 126 3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G
3 71324872 1 GUARD-THREE POINT
4 700711084 38 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HFS GR8
5 71315500 42  GUARD-FOUR POINT
6 71134082 19 SPACER
7 71116532 19  PLATE-WEAR
8 71346158 19  CLIP-HOLD DOWN
9 70922786 4 3/8-16 X 1 RHSNB
10 71324871 19  GUARD-FOUR POINT
11 113474M1 2 ANGLE-RETAINER
12 71401869 1 SKID WA-CUTTERBAR

71 404 257-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

5-15



71 404 258-0-G

5100 Draper Header

=
(@)
o
L
(Te]
3
a
<
=¥
C 5
w
X &
0>
n

3/2005

5-16



Item Part No. Qty. Description
1 7883408 102 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HFS GR8
2 Y704734 152  3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G
3 71324872 1 GUARD-THREE POINT
4 700711084 46  3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HFS GR8
5 71315500 50 GUARD-FOUR POINT
6 71134082 23 SPACER
7 71116532 23 PLATE-WEAR
8 71346158 23  CLIP-HOLD DOWN
9 70922786 4 3/8-16 X 1 RHSNB
10 71324871 23  GUARD-FOUR POINT
11 113474M1 2  ANGLE-RETAINER
12 71401869 1 SKID WA-CUTTERBAR

71 404 258-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

5-17






ALPHABETICAL INDEX

DRAPER
DECK ASSEMBLY-LEFT (25 FOOT) ...coiiiiiiiii it ieiininnanannnns 6-6, 6-7
DECK ASSEMBLY-LEFT (B0 FOOT) ....uuuiiuniiiiiiiiniiininiinnnccannnnns 6-10, 6-11
DECK ASSEMBLY-LEFT (36 FOOT) ......uuiciiiiiiiiiiiininniannrrnnnnnns 6-16, 6-17
DECK ASSEMBLY-RIGHT (25 FOOT) ....cvviiiiiiii i iiiiainiannencenns 6-8, 6-9
DECK ASSEMBLY-RIGHT (B0 FOOT) .....uvuuiiiiiiinainnnnnnnnnnrrannnnns 6-12, 6-13
DECK ASSEMBLY-RIGHT (36 FOOT) .....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnnnnnnns 6-14, 6-15
DRAPERS ... i i s i 6-18, 6-19
ROLLER MOUNTING-LEFT ... ..ottt ennnnnanaaeas 6-2, 6-3
ROLLER MOUNTING-RIGHT .......ciiiiii it eennnnnanannnas 6-4, 6-5

5100 Draper Header 3/2005 6-1



ROLLER MOUNTING-LEFT

15 17

700 152 928-2-G

6-2

3/2005

5100 Draper Header



Iltem Part No.

Qty.

Description

-
COWAONOOTGTHEWN =

NN NDNNDNDNON = o ocd ook ood ok ok
NOOTDHBWN==00WONOOGHEWN=

WNN
o wWwo®

3736136M1
7001528608
7883374
70922784
Y704734
113389M1
113309M1
47217
7703440
3728209M1
700716880
113319M1
113219M1
113306M1
3728194M1
3728212M1
62117
Y705582
3726209M1
3728192M1
113315M1
Y705533
3728274M1
114089M1
113675M1
113673M1
113732M1

113811M1
700706463
113730M1

SLIDER

HOLD DOWN-OUTER

3/8-16 X 3/4 HWHMS

3/8-16 X 3/4 RHSNB

3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G
SPRING-CANVAS TIGHTENER
CONNECTOR WA-CHAIN
LINK-CONNECTOR, No. 40
5/16-18 X 5/8 HFSS
COLLAR-CLEVIS TIGHTENER
5/16 X 1-1/8 CLEVIS PIN
CHAIN-TIGHTENER, No. 40 X 15 PITCH
BRACE WA

CANVAS TIGHTENER WA
ROD-CANVAS TIGHTENER
SPACER-CANVAS TIGHTENER
1/8 X 1-1/4 COTTER PIN

5/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
LATCH-CANVAS TIGHTENER
PLATE-CANVAS TIGHTENER
MOUNT WA

3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
1/2-20 X 3/4 CPSQHSS

TUBE WA-CANVAS DRIVER
BEARING-CYLINDRICAL
HOUSING-BEARING

BEARING ASSEMBLY-CANVAS ROLLER
(Includes Items 25 and 26)
WASHER-SPRING, CONICAL 3/8
3/8-16 X 1 C GR8 NP
TIGHTENER WA-FRONT CANVAS

700 152 928-2-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 6-3



ROLLER MOUNTING-RIGHT

700 152 921-2-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

6-4



Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

- QWO NOOOILE WN =

-t -k

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

70922784
Y704734
7883374
7001528608
3736136MH1
113309M1
113389M1
113730M1
700706463
113811M1
113732M1

113673M1
113675M1
7703440
113319M1
47217
3728209M1
700716880
113219M1
114089M1
3728274M1
Y705533
113315M1
3728191M1
3726209M1
Y705582
62117
3728212M1
3728193M1
113306M1

- ek =k =2 NDNNN=20bHD

3/8-16 X 3/4 RHSNB

3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G

3/8-16 X 3/4 HWHMS

HOLD DOWN-OUTER

SLIDER

CONNECTOR WA-CHAIN
SPRING-CANVAS TIGHTENER
TIGHTENER WA-FRONT CANVAS
3/8-16 X 1 C GR8 NP
WASHER-SPRING, CONICAL 3/8
BEARING ASSEMBLY-CANVAS ROLLER
(Includes Iltems 12 and 13)
HOUSING-BEARING
BEARING-CYLINDRICAL

5/16-18 X 5/8 HFSS
CHAIN-TIGHTENER, No. 40 X 15 PITCH
LINK-CONNECTOR, No. 40
COLLAR-CLEVIS TIGHTENER
5/16 X 1-1/8 CLEVIS PIN
BRACE WA

TUBE WA-CANVAS DRIVER
1/2-20 X 3/4 CPSQHSS

3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
MOUNT WA ‘
PLATE-CANVAS TIGHTENER
LATCH-CANVAS TIGHTENER
5/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
1/8 X 1-1/4 COTTER PIN
SPACER-CANVAS TIGHTENER
ROD-CANVAS TIGHTENER
CANVAS TIGHTENER WA

700 152 921-2-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 6-5



DECK ASSEMBLY-LEFT (25 FOOT)

700 152 928-1-G

6-6 3/2005

5100 Draper Header



Item Part No. Qty. Description
1 7883374 2 3/8-16 X 3/4 HWHMS
2 700152860B 1 HOLD DOWN-OUTER
3 3736136M1 2 SLIDER
4 113752M1 1 SPACER
5 700711084 1 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HFS GR8
6 Y705533 3 3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
7 113732M1 2 BEARING ASSEMBLY-CANVAS ROLLER
(Includes Items 10 and 11)
8 113731M1 1 TUBE-IDLER
9 113733M1 1 SHAFT-IDLER ROLLER
10 113673M1 1 HOUSING-BEARING
11 113675M1 2 BEARING-CYLINDRICAL
12 3786198M1 1 SPACER-CANVAS TIGHTENER
13 113811M1 1 WASHER-SPRING, CONICAL 3/8
14 700706463 1 3/8-16 X 1 C GR8 NP
15 70922786 2 3/8-16 X 1 RHSNB
16 Y704734 2 3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G
17 113314M1 1 PLATE
18 700154577 1 PLATE-CLAMP
19 700154576 1 SPACER
20 7883408 2 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HFS GR8
21 7883325 5 5/16-18 X 3/4 HWHMS
22 Y704726 5 5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G
23 700153861B 1 WINDBOARD WA
24 700153831 1 RETAINER-LONG
25 7883382 2 3/8-16 X 1 HWHMS
26 700152935B 1 DECK WA

700 152 928-1-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 6-7



DECK ASSEMBLY-RIGHT (25 FOOT)
21(2)

700 152 921-1-G

6-8 3/2005

5100 Draper Header



Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

-
CQUOWONOOTGITAEWN =

11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

7001528608
7883374
113314M1
Y704734
70922786
700706463
113811M1
3786198M1
113675M1
113673M1
113733M1
113731M1
113732M1

113752M1
700711084
Y705533
3736136M1
7001529368
700154577
700154576
7883408
700153862B
7883325
Y704726
700153831
7883382

N b ok N) ek ocd b DON) = N =

NNOIO = NN = =N W= =

HOLD DOWN-OUTER

3/8-16 X 3/4 HWHMS

PLATE

3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G

3/8-16 X 1 RHSNB

3/8-16 X 1 C GR8 NP
WASHER-SPRING, CONICAL 3/8
SPACER-CANVAS TIGHTENER
BEARING-CYLINDRICAL
HOUSING-BEARING
SHAFT-IDLER ROLLER
TUBE-IDLER

BEARING ASSEMBLY-CANVAS ROLLER
(Includes Items 9 and 10)
SPACER

3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HFS GR8

3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
SLIDER

DECK WA

PLATE-CLAMP

SPACER

3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HFS GR8
WINDBOARD WA

5/16-18 X 3/4 HWHMS

5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G
RETAINER-LONG

3/8-16 X 1 HWHMS

700 152 921-1-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 6-9



DECK ASSEMBLY-LEFT (30 FOOT)

700 152 912-0-G

6-10 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

NOOThE WN =

7883374
700152860B
3736136M1
113752M1
700711084
Y705533
113732M1

113731M1
113733M1
113673M1
113675M1
3786198M1
113811M1
700706463
113314M1
70922786
Y704734
700154577
700154576
7883408
700153859
7883325
Y704726
700153831
7883382
7001529328

3/8-16 X 3/4 HWHMS

HOLD DOWN-OUTER

SLIDER

SPACER

3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HFS GR8

3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
BEARING ASSEMBLY-CANVAS ROLLER
(Includes Items 10 and 11)
TUBE-IDLER

SHAFT-IDLER ROLLER
HOUSING-BEARING
BEARING-CYLINDRICAL
SPACER-CANVAS TIGHTENER
WASHER-SPRING, CONICAL 3/8
3/8-16 X 1 C GR8 NP

PLATE

3/8-16 X 1 RHSNB

3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G
PLATE-CLAMP

SPACER

3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HFS GR8
WINDBOARD WA

5/16-18 X 3/4 HWHMS

5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G
RETAINER-LONG

3/8-16 X 1 HWHMS

DECK WA

700 152 912-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 6-11



DECK ASSEMBLY-RIGHT (30 FOOT)
21(2)

700 152 905-0-G

6-12 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

-
CLOUWOONOOOTOITHEWN =

11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

7001528608
7883374
113314M1
Y704734
70922786
700706463
113811M1
3786198M1
113675M1
113673M1
113733M1
113731M1
113732M1

113752M1
700711084
Y705533
3736136M1
700152933B
700154577
700154576
7883408
700153860
7883325
Y704726
700153831
7883382

NN b ch bk N b b b O N = N =

NMNNOTOT=LNDN==NW~=a=

HOLD DOWN-OUTER

3/8-16 X 3/4 HWHMS

PLATE

3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G

3/8-16 X 1 RHSNB

3/8-16 X 1 C GR8 NP
WASHER-SPRING, CONICAL 3/8
SPACER-CANVAS TIGHTENER
BEARING-CYLINDRICAL
HOUSING-BEARING
SHAFT-IDLER ROLLER
TUBE-IDLER

BEARING ASSEMBLY-CANVAS ROLLER
(Includes Items 9 and 10)
SPACER

3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HFS GR8

3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
SLIDER

DECK WA

PLATE-CLAMP

SPACER

3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HFS GR8
WINDBOARD WA

5/16-18 X 3/4 HWHMS

5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G
RETAINER-LONG

3/8-16 X 1 HWHMS

700 152 905-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 6-13



DECK ASSEMBLY-RIGHT (36 FOOT)
16,20

700 152 862-0-G

6-14 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Iltem Part No.

Qty.

Description

700706463
113811M1
3786198M1
113314M1
70922786
Y704734
113675M1
113673M1
113733M1
113731M1
700711084
Y705533
113752M1
113732M1

3736136M1
7883382
7001528608
700152847
700154577
700702916
113788M1
113789M1
700154223
700153831
7883374
7883325
Y704726

Q) b =] =k ek ek ek NN = ol ol

W WN QW = =k ek ek ek ek =k ON

3/8-16 X 1 C GR8 NP

3/8 WASHER-SPRING, CONICAL
SPACER-CANVAS TIGHTENER
PLATE

3/8-16 X 1 RHSNB

3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G
BEARING-CYLINDRICAL
HOUSING-BEARING
SHAFT-IDLER ROLLER
TUBE-IDLER

3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HFS GR8

3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
SPACER

BEARING ASSEMBLY-CANVAS ROLLER
(Includes ltems 7 and 8)

SLIDER

3/8-16 X 1 HWHMS

HOLD DOWN-OUTER

DECK WA

PLATE-CLAMP

3/8 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
WINDBOARD WA-OUTER, RIGHT
WINDBOARD WA-INNER, RIGHT
SUPPORT WA-WINDBOARD
RETAINER-LONG

3/8-16 X 3/4 HWHMS

5/16-18 X 3/4 HWHMS

5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G

700 152 862-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 6-15



DECK ASSEMBLY-LEFT (36 FOOT)

700 152 861-0-G

6-16 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

NO S WN =

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

7883382
700152860B
3736136M1
113752M1
700711084
Y705533
113732M1

113731M1
113733M1
113673M1
113675M1
3786198M1
113811M1
700706463
113314M1
70922786
Y704734
7883325
Y704726
700153831
700154223
66823B
7883374
66822B
700702916
700154577
700152848

NN==NN

- ek ek o N) =k ok WO OO DN ok ok N) =k ek ol

3/8-16 X 1 HWHMS

HOLD DOWN-OUTER

SLIDER

SPACER

3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HFS GR8

3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
BEARING ASSEMBLY-CANVAS ROLLER
(Includes Items 10 and 11)
TUBE-IDLER

SHAFT-IDLER ROLLER
HOUSING-BEARING
BEARING-CYLINDRICAL
SPACER-CANVAS TIGHTENER
3/8 WASHER-SPRING, CONICAL
3/8-16 X 1 C GR8 NP

PLATE

3/8-16 X 1 RHSNB

3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G

5/16-18 X 3/4 HWHMS

5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G
RETAINER-LONG

SUPPORT WA-WINDBOARD
WINDBOARD WA-INNER, LEFT
3/8-16 X 3/4 HWHMS
WINDBOARD WA-OUTER, LEFT
3/8 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
PLATE-CLAMP

DECK WA

700 152 861-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 6-17



DRAPERS

700 153 875-0-G

6-18 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Item Part No. Qty. Description
1| 700726014 1 DRAPER-RUBBER 25 FOOT (Includes Item 2)
700719983 1 DRAPER-RUBBER 30 FOOT (Includes Item 2)
700726007 1 DRAPER-RUBBER, 36 FOOT, Right (Includes Item 2)
700726008 1 DRAPER-RUBBER, 36 FOOT, Left (Includes ltem 2)
2 700726009 1 CANVAS CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

700 153 875-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 6-19






ALPHABETICAL INDEX

HEADER FRAME AND SHIELDS

CENTER REEL ARM SUPPORT ......iiiiiiiiiiiiii it iiiiaii i eanns 7-6,7-7
DIVIDER, STAND AND MAINFRAME (LEFT) ....c.viiiiiiiiiiiii i nnnnnns 7-8,7-9
DIVIDER, STAND AND MAINFRAME (RIGHT) .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiinnnenanns 7-10, 7-11
HYDRAULIC SHIELDS-LEFT ...ttt nan e nnnnnns 7-20, 7-21
HYDRAULIC SHIELDS-REAR ... ina i annnnns 7-14,7-15
HYDRAULIC SHIELDS-REAR ...ttt nnnennnnnns 7-16, 7-17
HYDRAULIC SHIELDS-REAR  ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiii e sninnannnnnnnnns 7-18, 7-19
REEL ARM MOUNTING-LEFT ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt ittt ininannennns 7-2,7-3
REEL ARM MOUNTING-RIGHT .......ciiiiiiiiiii it iiiiiiiiee i naarrannnns 7-4,7-5
SHIELDS-LEFT ....iiiiiiiiii ittt i it iise ettt niinnannnnnans 7-12, 7-13

5100 Draper Header 3/2005 7-1



REEL ARM MOUNTING-LEFT

18,19

29,16,17(2)

9,10,10,8

71 399 923-2-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

7-2



Iitem Part No.

Qty.

Description

66704
7870223
700703922
353436X1
113648M1
700155771
70923114
Y704742
70923161
700711557
66675B
70921024
63883
71407261
7883382
Y705533
Y704734
7772049
Y704726
39801B
3727564M1
113795M1
700153819B
700153929
700154574B
70936348
700122122
364980X1
7883408

-
CWOONOOTGTRAWN=

NINDNNDDNDNDNNODNODNODNONON = el ad ol
OCONODOGTBRWN=20OWONOTLRWN =

[ I T e . i I R Gyl Gyl Gy 2%, T N, Y Qi Gy Gyl Gyl Gy, Y G Qi Qi Qi Qi i Qi Gy

REEL SUPPORT WA-LEFT
5/8-11 X 4 RHSNB

5/8-11 HFTLN GR/G

3/4-16 HJN GR2
BLOCK-THREADED, CYLINDER
SPACER-TOP CYLINDER
1/2-13 X1 C

1/2-13 HFTLN GR/G

1/2-13 X 4 1/2 HFS

1/2 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
BRACE WA-REEL ARM

1/2-13 X2 C

PIN-CLEVIS 1/2 X 3

REEL ARM WA

3/8-16 X 1 HWHMS

3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G

5/16-18 X 1 HFSS

5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G
CHANNEL-REEL PIVOT

PIN WA-REEL PIVOT
LOOP-REEL HOSE
CHANNEL-REEL HOSE MOUNT
SPACER-HOSE ARM
GUIDE-SHIELD

.120 WIRE HAIR PIN

SPACER

3/8-16 X 3-1/4 RHSNB

3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HWHMS

71 399 923-2-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 7-3



REEL ARM MOUNTING-RIGHT

32,25,19(2)

22,23 \\\
24,31,31,31(2) \
// 30,6,6,2(2)

‘9

20 -
6
\ <

16021 -

5&7/// :Bfgfi//}ﬁ//

/@
R
13‘2’//14,15(2)

z
7
N ::' N
11 / AN A
\\

700 152 802-0-G

7-4 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Item Part No. Qty. Description
1 70921024 1 1/2-13X2C
2 Y704742 5 1/2-13 HFTLN GR/G
3 7870223 1 5/8-11 X 4 RHSNB
4 700703922 1 5/8-11 HFTLN GR/G
5 70920990 1 1/2-13 X 3-1/2 C
6 700711557 6 1/2 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
7 63883 1 PIN-CLEVIS 1/2 X 3
8 66704 1 REEL SUPPORT WA-RIGHT
9 353436X1 1 3/4-16 HJUN GR2
10 113648M1 1 BLOCK-THREADED, CYLINDER
11 700155771 1 SPACER-TOP CYLINDER
12 70923114 1 1/2-13X1C
13 3736136M1 2  SLIDER-PLASTIC
14 7701865 2 1/2-13 X 2 HFSS
15 704056 2 1/2-13 HJN GR2
16 113653M1 2 CLAMP-REEL SLIDE
17 700156870 1 MOUNTING WA-REEL DRIVE, RIGHT
18 364980X1 1 3/8-16 X 3-1/4 RHSNB
19 Y704734 3 3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G
20 70936348 1 .120 WIRE HAIR PIN
21 71407261 1 REEL ARM WA
22 7772049 1 5/16-18 X 1 HFSS
23 Y704726 1 5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G
24 7883382 2 3/8-16 X 1 HWHMS
25 Y705533 2 3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
26 3727564M1 1 PIN WA-REEL PIVOT
27 39801B 1 CHANNEL-REEL PIVOT
28 66675B 1 BRACE WA-REEL ARM
29 700122122 1 SPACER
30 7883432 2 1/2-13 X 1-3/4 HFS GRS
31 700702916 6 3/8 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
32 7883408 2 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HWHMS

700 152 802-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 7-5



CENTER REEL ARM SUPPORT
(36 FOOT)

700 152 851-0-G

7-6 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

-y
CWAONOOOTGOARWN=

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

7703424
Y704734
113646M1
113645M1
353436X1
113648M1
700725196
7701865
704056
113653M1
3736136M1
70923320
Y704742
700152816
113647M1
113649M1
66547B

=St N =2 =2 NNV NONMNNN=L2=2ZL2NDODNNOO

3/8-16 X 1 HFSS

3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G

PIN-CENTER REEL ARM WA
PLATE-CENTER PIVOT

3/4-16 HJN GR2
BLOCK-THREADED CYLINDER
MOUNTING BRACKET CTR. REEL WA
1/2-13 X 2 HFSS

1/2-13 HJN GR2

CLAMP-REEL SLIDE
SLIDER-PLASTIC

1/2-13 X3 C

1/2-13 HFTLN GR/G

CENTER REEL ARM WA
PIN-CENTER CYLINDER WA
TUBE-CYLINDER PIN

SAFETY SUPPORT CTR REEL WA

700 152 851-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 7-7



DIVIDER, STAND AND MAINFRAME (LEFT)

700 152 929-1-G

7-8 3/2005

5100 Draper Header



Item Part No. Qty. Description
1 2514740WH 2 .178 WIRE HAIRPIN COTTER
2 113303M1 1 L-PIN
3 705541 1 1/2 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
4 700154232B 1 TUBE WA-STAND
5 107389 2 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 GR8 PB
6 Y704734 6 3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G
7 700154569B 1 GUARD
8 700152738B 1 SHOE WA-DIVIDER, LEFT
9 7700073 1 3/8-16 X 2 RHSNB
10 700711238 1 3/8-16 HFN GR8
11 700711084 1 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HFS GR8
12 700152791B 1 CHANNEL-REFLECTOR, MOUNTING
13 70922784 2 3/8-16 X 3/4 RHSNB
14 68759 1 3/8-16 X 1 RHSSNB
15 3725614M1 1 1/2 X 3-1/2 PIN
16 700152840B 1 DEFLECTOR-END, LEFT
17 7883325 4 5/16-18 X 3/4 HWHMS
18 70917642 4 5/16 WIDE PLAIN WASHER
19 Y704726 4 5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G
20 113036M1 2 BUSHING MOUNT WA
(Includes Item 27)
21 107098M1 2 BUSHING-RUBBER
22 113035M1 1 STOP BRACKET WA
(Includes Item 21)
23 70923111 2 5/8-11 X3 C
24 700703922 2 5/8-11 HFTLN GR/G
25 70924742 2 3/4-10 X 4-1/2 C
26 700703923 2 3/4-10 HFTLN GR/G
27 113037M1 1 BUSHING-SILENT BLOCK
28 70916001 1 3/16 X1 SLOTTED SPRING PIN
29 113187M1 1 L-PIN

700 152 929-1-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 7-9



DIVIDER, STAND AND MAINFRAME (RIGHT)

2,23,24(5) \_

~,
!
/

/

G2

14,15(2)

700 152 929-2-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

7-10



item Part No. Qty. Description

1 113036M1 2 BUSHING MOUNT WA

(Includes ltem 4)
2 107098M1 2 BUSHING-RUBBER
3 113035M1 1 STOP BRACKET WA
(Includes ltem 2)

4 113037M1 1 BUSHING-SILENT BLOCK

5 70924742 2 3/4-10 X 4-1/2 C

6 700703923 2 3/4-10 HFTLN GR/G

7 70923111 2 5/8-11 X3 C

8 700703922 2 5/8-11 HFTLN GR/G

9 705541 1 1/2 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
10 700154232B 1 TUBE WA-STAND
11 707448 1 1/2-13 X 1-1/2 GR5 PB
12 Y704742 1 1/2-13 HFTLN GR/G
13 700152745B 1 SHOE WA-DIVIDER, RIGHT
14 700711084 2 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HFS GR8
15 Y704734 3 3/8-16 HFTLN GR/G
16 700152791B 1 CHANNEL-REFLECTOR, MTG
17 3725614M1 1 1/2 X 3-1/2 PIN
18 700154569B 1 GUARD
19 68759 1 3/8-16 X 1 RHSSNB
20 2514740W1 2 .178 WIRE HAIRPIN COTTER
21 113303M1 1 L-PIN
22 7883325 3 5/16-18 X 3/4 HWHMS
23 70917642 3 5/16 WIDE PLAIN WASHER
24 Y704726 3 5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G
25 113187M1 1 L-PIN
26 70916001 1 3/16 X 1 SLOTTED SPRING PIN
27 700152841B 1 DEFLECTOR END-RIGHT

700 152 929-2-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 7-11



SHIELDS-LEFT

71 401 854-0-G

7-12 3/2005 5100 Draper Header



Iitem Part No.

Qty.

Description

-t
CWOWOONOOTOLTEHEWN =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

700155775
700714528
7001528008
700162335
373293X1
704247
700717036
772426
700716697
7883374
700711238
700152790B
7883325
Y704726
7770456
700152842B
700714529
700155774
700152787B
7001527988
771675
Y705533
700152786
700152799

N =
=_ St NN == NW==DNWW==NMNMNOONEN == W=

SHIELD-SIDE

LATCH-1/4 TURN

SHIELD WA-FRONT
SHIELD-DEFLECTOR
3/8-16 X 3/4 FTCRTHMS
3/8-16 HFSLN

3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HSBHCS GR8 P
10-24 X 5/8 HWHMS

10-24 HFTLN GR/F

3/8-16 X 3/4 HWHMS
3/8-16 HFN GR8
ANGLE-SUPPORT

5/16-18 X 3/4 HWHMS
5/16-18 HFTLN GR/G
3/8-16 X 3/4 RHSSNB
ANGLE-SUPPORT, CENTER
RECEPTACLE

SUPPORT
ANGLE-SUPPORT
SHIELD-TOP

3/8-16 X 1-3/4 FTC

3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
SUPPORT

SHIELD WA-REAR

71 401 854-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

7-13



HYDRAULIC SHIELDS-REAR

71 399 949-0-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

7-14



Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

-t
CWONOGLTEWN =

ORI S G G G G G G Gy
= O WOONOOITHRWN -

113371M1
7772031
70930594
70928931
66582B
70922837
76836

700158715

71399960

3725855M1

66608B
7703457
353769X1
113367M1
113374M1
70921958
70931646
71401900
66609B

700153846B
700153847B

12
12
7
7
1

2
1

3
7
1
1
2
1
4
8
2
2
4
12
1
1
1
1

CLAMP-HYDRAULIC LINES
1/4-20 X 1-1/4 HFSS
1/4-20 X 3/4 HFSS
CLAMP-HEAVY DUTY
SHIELD-END, LEFT
1/4-20 X 1-1/2 C
WASHER
CHANNEL-REEL HOSE
SHIELD

1/4-20 X 1-3/4 HFSS
SHIELD-CENTER, LEFT
1/4-20 X 3/4 C

1/4 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER

BAR-LINE CLAMP
CLAMP-LEG

1/4-20 X 1/2 C

1/4-20 X 1/2 HFSS
SHIELD-CENTER
SHIELD-CENTER, RIGHT
SHIELD-END, RIGHT
SHIELD

71 399 949-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

7-15



HYDRAULIC SHIELDS-REAR

71 399 939-0-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

7-16



Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

e
CWOONOOCOTHWN =

[CR Y C J i G Qi i G Qi Qi Gy
N=-200O0O~NOOTORBWN=

113371M1
7772031
70930594
70928931
66582B
70922837
76836

700158715
700158714

7703457
353769X1
113374M1
70921958
66609B
71401900
70931646
66608B

700153846B
700153848B

113367M1

3725855M1

71403926

CLAMP-HYDRAULIC LINES
1/4-20 X 1-1/4 HFSS
1/4-20 X 3/4 HFSS
CLAMP-HEAVY DUTY
SHIELD-END, LEFT
1/4-20 X 1-1/2 C
WASHER
CHANNEL-REEL HOSE
CHANNEL-REEL HOSE
1/4-20 X 3/4 C

1/4 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
CLAMP-LEG

1/4-20 X 1/2 C
SHIELD-CENTER, RIGHT
SHIELD-CENTER

1/4-20 X 1/2 HFSS
SHIELD-CENTER, LEFT
SHIELD-END, RIGHT
SHIELD

BAR-LINE CLAMP
1/4-20 X 1-3/4 HFSS
SHIELD

71 399 939-0-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

7-17



HYDRAULIC SHIELDS-REAR

(36 FOOT)

-
0
-
S

N

[ 3

1

5(15)

71 399 950-1-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

7-18



Item Part No. Qty. Description
1 3725855M1 15 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 HFSS
2 76836 35 WASHER
3 665828 1 SHIELD-END, LEFT
4 7772031 15 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 HFSS
5 113371M1 15 CLAMP-HYDRAULIC LINES
6 700147412 1 CHANNEL-LINE CLAMP, LEFT
7 70922837 5 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 C
8 70931646 16 1/4-20 X 1/2 HFSS
9 1703354 1 1/4-20 HFTLN GR/G
10 700151550 1 CHANNEL-EXTENSION
11 700151581 1 SHIELD
12 113367M1 2 BAR-LINE CLAMP
13 70921958 4 1/4-20 X 1/2 C
14 353769X1 8 1/4 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
15 7883275 4 1/4-20 X 3/4 HWHMS
16 66608B 1 SHIELD-CENTER, LEFT
17 700151553 1 SHIELD-CENTER
18 66610B 1 SHIELD-CENTER, RIGHT
19 700153846B 1 SHIELD-END, RIGHT
20 70928931 7 CLAMP-HEAVY DUTY
21 70930594 7 1/4-20 X 3/4 HFSS
22 700153850 1 SHIELD
23 113374M1 2 CLAMP-LEG

71 399 950-1-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

7-19



HYDRAULIC SHIELDS-LEFT
(25, 30 AND 36 FOOT)

6,5,5,2(3)

71 399 950-2-G

7-20 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Iitem Part No.

Qty.

Description

-
COWOONOOTORA,WN =

-t -k
N =

3725855M1
1703354
113370MH1
70925688
353769X1
7773856
700158710B
6124259
113518M1
69476
70930594
70928931

NMNNON =2 WO ==20N

1/4-20 X 1-3/4 HFSS
1/4-20 HFTLN GR/G
CLAMP

1/4-20 X3 C

1/4 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
1/4-20 X 2-3/4 C
SHIELD-FLOW CONTROLS
BUSHING-PLATED
CHANNEL

3/8-16 X 2-1/2 CPHSSS NP
1/4-20 X 3/4 HFSS
CLAMP-HEAVY DUTY

71 399 950-2-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

7-21






ALPHABETICAL INDEX

HYDRAULICS
CONVEYOR DRIVE HYDRAULICS ......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiannannnnenes 8-18, 8-19
CONVEYOR DRIVE HYDRAULICS ...ttt iiiian i ennnannens 8-20, 8-21
FLOW CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY .......iiiiiiiiiiiiiiin e nneennns 8-22, 8-23
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY-REEL .......c..iiiiiiiiiiiiinnenns 8-10, 8-11
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY-REEL ...........cccviiiiiiiiiiinnn, 8-14, 8-15
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY-REEL (SLAVE) .......cccvviivnnnnnt. 8-12, 8-13
HYDRAULIC MOTOR ASSEMBLY-CANVASDRIVE ........ccccvvvvinnnnnn 8-24, 8-25
HYDRAULIC MOTOR ASSEMBLY-SICKLEDRIVE .........ccciieiiinnnnnn. 8-16, 8-17
REEL AND SICKLE DRIVES-LEFT ... iiiiiiiii it ennnnnnannnns 8-4, 8-5
REEL AND SICKLE DRIVES-LEFT ......ciuiiiiiiiiiiii it ninnnnnannnes 8-2, 8-3
REEL LIFT HYDRAULIC-RIGHT ........cciiiiiiii i iiiin e neennnnnnnnnns 8-6, 8-7
REEL LIFT HYDRAULIC-RIGHT ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin s neieannnnenns 8-8, 8-9

5100 Draper Header 3/2005

8-1




REEL AND SICKLE DRIVES-LEFT

(25 AND 30 FOOT) 35/
0/
34,2
%\@

7§
1
S

N
S
\\
=~
R

=

\

S5
el T

71 399 945-2-G

8-2 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

1 113248Mt1
2 700719969
3 700051701
4 700701814
5 700726189
6 70922981
7 700719675
8 70921013
9 70919131
10 113280M1
11 700719893
12 70922571
13 700719676
14 70925094
15 700718834
16 3728262M1
17 70923717

18 3728277M1
19 700719967
20 70921203
21 846477
22| 71401895
71401893
23 70905261
24 70919624
25 3726429M1
26 7046253
27 7746183
28 _ 8842155
29| 113241MA1
700719920
30| 700719916
700719917
31 113249M1
32 70919267
33 70921205
34 7040397
35 70921206

N b ok U1 = Q) =t = NON) =t N) =t ek ol ol b

I G G QT i T G T T el L Ul U ) QT e

AR
AR
AR

TUBE-HYDRAULIC
HOSE-HYDRAULIC

CAP

TEE

TUBE-HYDRAULIC
CONNECTOR (Includes ltem 33)
TUBE-HYDRAULIC

90° ELBOW

90° ELBOW
HOSE-HYDRAULIC

MOTOR ASSEMBLY-KNIFE, DRIVE
90° ELBOW (Includes Item 34)
HOSE-HYDRAULIC
TIE-NYLON

CYLINDER ASSEMBLY-HYDRAULIC
HOSE-HYDRAULIC

7/8 X 3/4 CONNECTOR
(Includes Item 33)
TUBE-HYDRAULIC
HOSE-HYDRAULIC

ELBOW 90° (Includes Item 35)
UNION

HOSE-HYDRAULIC (25 FOOT)
HOSE-HYDRAULIC (30 FOOT)
1/2-14 NPT PLUG

90° ELBOW-SWIVEL

3/4 NPT COUPLER-FEMALE
90° ELBOW

9/16-18 JIC PLUG
HOSE-HYDRAULIC
TUBE-HYDRAULIC (25 FOOT)
TUBE-HYDRAULIC (30 FOOT)
TUBE-HYDRAULIC (25 FOOT)
TUBE-HYDRAULIC (30 FOOT)
TUBE-HYDRAULIC

UNION

.755 1.D. O-RING

.351 L.D. O-RING

.942 |.D. O-RING

71 399 945-2-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 8-3



REEL AND SICKLE DRIVES-LEFT

(36 FOOT)

364\

35/

34A\

71 399 946-2-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

8-4



Item Part No.

Qty.

Description

1 113248M1 1 TUBE-HYDRAULIC
2 700719969 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
3 700051701 1 CAP
4 700701814 1 TEE
5 700726189 1 TUBE-HYDRAULIC
6 700719675 1 TUBE-HYDRAULIC
7 70922981 2 CONNECTOR (Includes Item 34)
8 700719893 1 MOTOR ASSEMBLY-KNIFE, DRIVE
9 70922571 4 ELBOW 90° (Includes Item 35)
10 700719676 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
11 70925094 5 TIE-NYLON
12 700718835 1 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY-HYDRAULIC
13 3728259M1 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
14 70921013 1 ELBOW 90°
15 700719967 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
16 70923717 2 CONNECTOR-7/8 X 3/4
(Includes Item 34)
17 3728277M1 2 TUBE-HYDRAULIC
18 71401894 2 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
19 846477 2 UNION
20 113298M1 1 TUBE-HYDRAULIC
21 70905261 2 1/2-14 NPT PLUG
22 113242M1 2 TUBE-HYDRAULIC
23 70919131 3 ELBOW 90°
24 113245M1 2 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
25 71400412 1 CYLINDER-HYDRAULIC
26 7746183 1 9/16-18 JIC PLUG
27 8842155 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
28 70919624 1 ELBOW-SWIVEL 90°
29 7046253 1 ELBOW-90°
30 3726429M1 1 COUPLER-FEMALE, 3/4 NPT
31 700719919 1 TUBE-HYDRAULIC
32 70921203 1 90° ELBOW (Includes Item 36)
33 70919267 1 UNION
34 70921205 AR .755 I.D. O-RING
35 7040397 AR .351 I.D. O-RING

36 70921206 AR  .942 1.D. O-RING

71 399 946-2-L

3/2005 8-5

5100 Draper Header



REEL LIFT HYDRAULIC-RIGHT

(25 AND 30 FOOT)

8

71 399 945-1-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

8-6



Item Part No. Qty. Description

1 3728277M1 1 TUBE-HYDRAULIC

2 846477 1 UNION

3 700718835 1 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY-HYDRAULIC

4 70922571 1 90° ELBOW (Includes Item 8)

5 3728259M1 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC

6 70921013 1 90° ELBOW

7|: 113299M1 1 TUBE-HYDRAULIC (25 FOOT)
3728280M1 1 TUBE-HYDRAULIC (30 FOOT)

8 7040397 AR .351 L.D. O-RING

71 399 945-1-L

5100 Draper Header

3/2005 8-7



REEL LIFT HYDRAULIC-RIGHT

(36 FOOT)

71 399 946-1-G

5100 Draper Header

3/2005

8-8



Item Part No. Qty. Description

1 113242M1 1 TUBE-HYDRAULIC
2 700718849 1 TUBE-HYDRAULIC
3 113280M1 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
4 700718834 1 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY-HYDRAULIC
5 70922571 2 90° ELBOW (Includes Item 12)
6 3728262M1 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
7 70921013 2 90° ELBOW
8 113298M1 1 TUBE-HYDRAULIC
9 700718850 1 TUBE-HYDRAULIC
10 846477 3  UNION
11 70919131 1 90° ELBOW
12 7040397 1 .351 L.D. O-RING

71 399 946-1-L

5100 Draper Header 3/2005 8-9




HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY-REEL
(700718834 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY)
(MASTER)

6 SEAL REPAIR KIT (Includes Items Marked with Asterisk*)

700 718 834-0-G

8-10 3/2005 5100 Draper Header




Item Part No. Qty. Description

1 700718834 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY-MASTER
(1-1/2 INCH BORE X 10 INCH STROKE)

2 700714206 1 GUIDE

3 700718879 1 ROD-PISTON

4 700714203 1 PISTON

5 700714202 1 9/16-18 NUT-LOCK

6 700714201 1 SEAL AND O-RING REPAIR KIT

700 718 834-0-L

5100 Draper Header 3/2005 8-11




HYDRAULIC CYLINDE<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>